i TN I T
T T s — H EENE H L] T LT ﬂ W I
H il < HliS R ENNEN| EE B H]
g H E E E' H-E = H| g H—F
I T T LT 1= £l LTI \HHHHHH\HHHHHH7 7HHHHHHHHH\HH\H I m =
OO OOOO0E O0H He OO0 =
i § i i
%"% %% il EHH'HH HH"HH% = A"R A'A |
= | | = | | = | | | |
ELEVATION A ELEVATION B ELEVATION C€'¢D
SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX L A N EL ABCAD
2a - OPT. FIN. BASEMENT PLAN, EL.'A,B'C' & D'
COMPLIANCE METHOD 3 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. A
SPACE HEATING FUEL 4 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. ‘A
P E R FO R M AN C E 0 GAS 0oL 4a - PART. ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. ‘A (EL.B&C' SIMILAR)
5 - SUNKEN AREA FLOOR PLANS
(BETTER THAN CODE) O ELECTRIC O PROPANE | g . pART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLANS, EL. B'
[ EARTH 0 SOLID FUEL]| 7 - PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLANS, EL. 'C
8 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. D'
BUILDING COMPONENT PROPOSED 9 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. D'
INSULATION RS (R) VALUE 9a - PART. ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. D'
CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE R60 10 - FRONT ELEVATION A"
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE R40 TN
EXPOSED FLOOR R31 12a - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'A' (FOR ALT. SEC. FLR. PLAN)
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R22+5 13 - REAR ELEVATION ‘A, ‘B!, 'C' & D'
BASEMENT WALLS R20 14 - FRONT ELEVATION 'B'
15 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'
BELOW GRADE SLAB ENTIRE SURFACE > 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A 16 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION B
SLAB (EDGE ONLY< 600mm BELOW GRADE) R10 16a - UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B'
HEATED SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A 16b - UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'C
CONC. SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A ]gc . E'(gil:'TT ESQEE’E,ETHE‘,Q‘\E@';.'B' (FORALT. SEC. FLR. PLAN)
WINDOWS & DOORS 18 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'C
WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS (MAX U-VALUE or MIN. ER) 1.6U OR 25 ER 19 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'C'
SKYLIGHTS (MAX. U-VALUE) 1.8U ; ga . Il;{ll__Grl-|ST| SEDEI?_E\I;?T/Q’I\]QBII 'C' (FOR ALT. SEC. FLR. PLAN)
APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY - - 21 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION D'
SPACE HEATING EQUIP. (AFUE%) %6% 21a - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'D' (FOR ALT. SEC. FLR. PLAN)
HRV EFFICIENCY (%) 75% 22 - CROSS SECTION 'A-A'
- = | e e
AREACALCULATIONS  E| 'A'  EL.'A' EL.'B' EL.'B' EL'C&D'EL.'C&D| D} WA Section 2
STD.PLAN  ALT.SEC.FLR ~ STD.PLAN  ALT.SEC.FLR  STD.PLAN  ALT.SEC.FLR E1 - ELECTRICAL PLANS
GROUND FLOOR AREA 1104 sq. ft. 1104 sq. ft. 1104 sq. ft. 1104 sq. ft. 1104 sq. ft. 1104 sq. ft. E2 - ELECTRICAL PLANS
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1414 sq. ft. 1398 sq. ft. 1383 sq. ft. 1369 sq. ft. 1417 sq. ft. 1402 sq. ft. W1 - PART. PLANS & ELEVATIONS - L.O.D. CONDITION
SUBTOTAL 2518 sq. ft. 2502 sq. ft. 2487 sq. ft. 2473 sq. ft. 2521 sq. ft. 2506 sq. ft.
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 22 sq. ft. 22sq. ft. 22 5q. ft. 22sq. ft. 22 sq. ft. 22sq. ft. EL.'A' EL.'B' EL.'C'&D' EL.'A' EL.'B' EL.'C'&D'
¢ |TOTAL NET AREA  2496sq.ft. 2480sq.ft. 2465sq.ft.  2451sq.ft. 2499sq.ft. 2484sq.ft. | ALT.SEC.FLR  ALT.SEC.FLR  ALT.SEC.FLR LOD.ATSECFLR LOD.ALTSECFLR LOD.ALTSECFLR
2 (231.895q.m.) (230.40sq.m.) (229.01sq. m.) (227.71sq. m.) (232.165q. m.) (230.77sq.m)| 3291sq.ft.  3280sq.ft.  3291sq.ft  3412sq.ft  3402sq.ft  3412sq.ft
E FIN. BASEMENT FOYER 120 sq. ft. 120 sq. ft. 120 sq. ft. 120 sq. ft. 120 sq. ft. 120 sq. ft. (305.74sq.m)  (30472sq.m)  (30574sq.m)  (316.99sq.m)  (316.06sq.m)  (316.99sq. m.)
§ OPT.FIN. BASEMENT AREA 786 5q. ft. 786 sq. ft. 786 sq. f. 786 sq. ft. 786 sq. . 786 sq. ft. 328 sq. ft. 342 sq. ft. 326 sq. ft. 331 sq. ft. 344 sq. . 328sq. ft.
€ | coverace 1457sq.ft.  1457sq.ft.  1457sq.ft.  1457sq.ft  1457sq.ft  1457sq.ft | (047sam)  (3177sqm)  (3029sqm)  (3075sq.m)  (3196sq.m)  (3047sqm)
% W/OUT PORCH (135.36'sg. m.) (135.36'sq.m.) (135.36sq.m.) (135.36 sq.m.) (135.36sq. m.) (135.36sq.m.)| 9.97 % 10.43 % 9.91% 9.70 % 10.11 % 9.61%
~ | COVERAGE 1502sq. ft.  1502sq.ft.  1502sq.ft.  1502sq. . 1502sq.ft. 1502 sq. ft. {18 ADDED ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN 2020007/23 | WD
% W/ PORCH (139.54 sq. m.) (139.54 sq.m.) (139.54 sq. m.) (139.54 sq. m.) (139.54 sq. m.) (139.54 sq. m.) 17 ADDED REAR UPGRADE EL'C' 2019/09/23 WD
2 |WINDOW / WALL AREA : :
 [CALoE oo sy e oy Lo | 16-ADDED OPTIONAL FINISHED BASEMENT 2019/0913__| WD
8 | aross WAL AREA 291sq. it 320sq.f. 3291sq.ft  3412sqft  3402sq.ft  3412sq.ft | 15.ADDED FIRE SHUTTER AT BEDROOM 2 WINDOW AS PER CITY'S COMMENTS 2019/07/29 | DM
= (30574sq.m)  (30472sq.m) (0574sq.m) (31699sqm) (316.06sqm) (31699sq.m) |14, ADDED REAR UPGRADE EL.B' 2019/06/05 | WD
2 |cRosswiNDOw AREA  333sa.ft  346sq.ft.  330sq.ft  335sq.ft  349sq.ft  333sq.ft 43 |SSUED FOR PERMIT 2019/06/05 | WD
D | oL CUSSDOORSESOSTS - @ksa.m) - (R14sym)  (Q0sem)  @L2sem)  @42sm) @%sen) [ REVISED AS PER CLIENTS COMMENTS 20190319 | DM
E | ELEATOM A S, & Al 142568 4, f (13245 sq. 10.CO-ORD. W/ STRUCTURAL ENG. COMMENTS 2019/02/05 | WD
g ELEVATION B, Std. & Alt, = 1396.62 sq, ft (129.75 sq, m) 9. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (ROOF PITCH REDUCTION) 2019/01/14 WD
% ELEVATION C/D, Std. & Alt. = 1428.80 sq. ft (132.74 sq. m) 8. CO-ORD. W/ TRUSS LAYOUTS 2018/12/18 AW
g 7. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (BASEMENT WINDOWS) 2018/1211 | WD
z l“ "l 6. ADDED EL.D' PLANS & ELEVATIONS 2018/12/05 | WD
g Jpm—— —— 5. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (2x10 FLOOR/STRUCTURE & MARKUPS) |~ 2018M1/21 | WD
8 i | | 4. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS 2018/11/02 | DM
g 3. ADDED EL.'C' PLANS & ELEVATIONS 2018/10/29 | WD
2 2. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS 2018/09/26 | WD
5 1. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 2018/08/24 JT
§ I HOME AT LAS Ta REVISIONS DATE (vvyvmmion) GBY
o
E TITLE PAGE
OszZGSOSU&OOSOSE;SG°SQU“°SZH nﬁ HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
QUALICATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.07.23
Dominic Mobilio — - 21274 HuNuu Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
- DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  JT DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132W/S3105.DWG 1 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



WDELACRUZ | FRI SEP 27/19 09:08 AM | K:\PROJECTS!2017\217132.HEAWORKING'SINGLES\311217132WS3105 (25-2500).DWG

24-6"

CHEQGK FOUNDATION WALL
FOR|PORCH SLAB ABOVE.

12-3* ) 1-0" ) 5-3"
q . | 23-0" | q"
A .@ @
PREMANUF. VINYL CLAD STRICT/—, ) T
STL. BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP) | \ LI | oo
s < | — | I —| 5]
T I i — I —
3 DJ(FL DJ (FL)
N ,__- i XN (W) I I | |
' J
— (- N
| =
\ | © 1 1 1 1 g
B I PNYGT S . _ -
w» | =5 I A —
gl Ea e e g| (2)
= I & & (o)
g & @)
| -g" 1 @ g 1
- kd
|
N
—N200X2T (ORR) - 11
=
|
|
L
7 20" SPRE2 @ 16" OC.
Ay 20" SPR#2 6 16* OC.
L= 7
UNFINISHED 5§
BASEMENT *|¢iy
3l &
S R
-
. S
1 g |
. N
I N4 L-----T-——1
. & N ;l : ;TN |
| 50 ®/
. 5( . A
I OI :_Ir Valn b———A
: S 11 oPT.A26) M
-‘I B . - .—I———I |: 3 PC. "@/\: :|
o A -] ol @l6foc. /1 ¥ «(i5) PR =
) K I =Hl|1Z | AFJ | v __
5 R ! = I T : r3 L——-=-4 .
<|[ o X ]|'% . [ [ A el iy
| s 5 I L_J il Sso” I S
= | |o in . [ PR | ®
3 © — kY [ So | X
§ " I € Ts I :_"_:_—_—_—_—_—_—_ il §
I I 1 o m | ALTERNATE
12" 3-6"H 3-9" 4" [N 14'-3" ———— = —=% w*_ HYDRO
112 a [N S il | PANEL
!_T TR [ B3|FL - _;('5! \@'lga. P ol LocaTion
EXT. OF FlN, j— él L | N ] oA . i
Il | s Rev. o FOYE S w I LOW HEADROOM| -~ | | !
mSAT - o | rREaRigl | i i
v I .
P 2'xI0" 5PR 2|0 16° 0C. ¥ G ¥ @ : SN | D@ ' L
© - <L ¥ = - t 5 ! Bk
. et 1] . D N — | UG T
® e ——1 | T &
HECK FDN. WA it 1]
APROX. LOCATION OF ﬁo,fMAN DOOI:L I == gt
FURNACE AND HOT ABOVE (AS REQD, \ 1 20
o' a WATER TANK l5-a* ] ' l\ P
7 2'x10" SPR#2 I i
@ 16" oC. 7
UNFIN.
BoMT.
ts PROPOSED Please refer|to page 5 for
ok HYDRO PANEL sunken 1r3R mudroom condition
% N LOCATION
byl = P UNEXSAVATED
p - -t — CAVAT
Ee Bl LW : -
- S o
// g s
El \ / E
7 2% srrife 2
Ell .@ oc. koW 7F
FE : SN2 E
o7 E| /09 g __@
E ¥ i | 5 Lo HEADRM. (A3 REGD) E
2RZ | ~oFuL HeieT™FOrR . .
4 (39 g FOR EY B N .
Sx § | orr. copjeeiier by 7—<§§>ONL , <'5B>0R EL.B :
VA |// //N\\ \\ il =
B3y | el Lo ~2FORENC
g SER ~ FOREL ¢ (i58) : :
/—<|5>ONLY < 7 ONLY :
(LI+L7) 158 % g
¥ 7/ 5" NS =
L, N /d N
. N Gz 5 Ut\gE@x,:/D' 5, SWS#19020
Q in o Xm il CHECK FDN. WALL FOR OH. Structural
© RN OPT. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE 5.
wGa ~CELL a9
(A P o i
< O
— 2. _
& gl &
<O

. I
SUMP PUMP PITS (4.145.2)
7-10" 168" SUMP PIT COVERS MUST BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE
bt CONTINUITY OF THE AIR
246 BARRIER SYSTEM AND
;fg\c/gﬁesggznwoogolzm B . DESIGNED TO RESIST REMOVAL
C. BY CHILDREN IN ACCORDANCE
PARALLEL W EXTERIOR WALL 0B.C. SUMP PUMP TO DRAIN AS
ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND PER MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.
NAILED TO FLOOR JoI5TS
BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'A,B,'C' & 'D'
(EJEE|éNﬁiﬁﬁi?%Aéuiﬁézcvéij’oﬁ“s%&“ﬁiE‘i@jﬁ!i‘?&bﬁﬁ?ﬂ% n rl HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN DE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.09.13
Dominic Mobilio — 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
RECISTRATION INFORMATIN 1 DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. T DM 3/16'=1'-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 2 of 24

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

19695

www. huntdesign.ca

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Stamp

linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Line

LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-3R mudroom condition

LinSong
Line


s,
T
]
&
EN o~
n R
{ N
0N
O
.
: i
Q in
o
3

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR
FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

WDELACRUZ | FRI SEP 27/19 11:58 AM | K:\PROJECTS!2017\217132.HEAWORKING'SINGLES\311217132WS3105 (25-2500).DWG

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
NAILED TO FLOOR JoISTS

FOR PORCH SLAB

J

CHECK FOUNDATION WALL

ABOVE.

e

511" | q"

12-3" ) 1-0" ) 5-3'
a | 23-0" | a
PREMANUF. VINYL CLAD STRICT(— \ T \
STL. BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP) | \ LI | ool
— — A
N
'QF;E' HENGER DJ(FL) |
,_ _ 1 _pJfFL) 1 1 1 1
[
|5 g
| =
\ ) © 1 1 1 1 g
R I #X] 1) M - - -
, iy i i iy |
g E[d T E I Q
2 Moa s & & (o
g & @)
! S| e rpa gt !
=T _’I_ -1 ;‘:\
| | 5
n200 2'!_(_DRF_’L\ Lo Sl W20 xz: (DRP)
—— —X. . . I . - . I v o o e o m— . e—
@ _Ir I 1|_ PL FROM
| X | STL. POST
7] 2'X10" sPR#2 @ 16" OC. R i i ABOVE
77 2'xI0" sPR#2e 16" OC.
a2 . 7
.
10" S, o4 @ 10"
e FINSHED /&) _
BASEMENT °8 i
| 243000 1%
X rT _. -1
N T | |
| O | .
I _
. 0.
| g Q
. 5 SIS
| 8 ¢ [TLONER ™S
"I | AT Tz 2w sre2. 15 - m
] ol|Q eleoc. : I ~@| .
| e} B : —— I L
al il 1e" 3-6"[ ||z 39" . | | P 4 -0 ] Jo &
; 1 _ 2 S N
1 N | S
Il lo 0 o T | UNEIN SHOWER I ®
i AL e _4 BOMT o] | At ®
' ol B S R X
4 B3 (FL b B
|‘T s - S \@,lgj, d BN R Yol Locaion
il | Lexr. oF T I o R
I | A= Rev. o — §| w | Lo HEADROOM |~ |
AN : ) (IF REQD)<
o BSAY ) & § | e »<9 :
F 2'x10" SPR#2|@ 16" OC. | {e) & At ) TR (2)
iC > ~~ 5-10" N =
| — Imlm] N N
RN g ~
LOW HEADRO!
@ APROX. LOCATION OF ﬁgﬁﬁf AZDNbgg,:L T 20 (F RESE)
FURNACE AND HOT . Prd
6-¢" a WATER TANK g ABOVE (AS REQD) \ -
7 2'XI0" SPR#2 \
016" OC. 7
UNFIN.
. BSMT,
=z
=8 PROPOSED. Please refer to page 5 for
( ngm
%g LOCATION sunken 1-3R mudroom condition
byl = P UNEXSAVATED
b —— S ——=4§-T CAVAT
¥ | Bl (LON) -
/ &
, &
N\ /
2'%&" SPRAT @ 12'
YL
z [ /X\:‘?
S = /8 __@
T ¥\ | HiLon HEADRM. (A3 REGD.
2R3 ~ FULL HEIGHT\FOR . .
135 E FOREL B - MOREL. B'
S % § /0PT.COLD C.EIlA\R &) 7—@9) ONLY @?0 B i
¥l e E =
) -\ —— B v
R Y| ~oFOoREL ¢ (5B OR B :
/—<|5>ONLY < 7 ONLY 3 VVONG
(L) 1 R
X | S * = 5B 15'-9" @E " -
[ET N . _
"Z;uzuj% \U&E@% 0 & 4, 27/09/2019 Q{g
o ¥ SN T CHECK FDN. WALL FOR OH. (o) \s
RPN OPT. LD GARAGE DOOR ABOVE ¥ . L%CE of o\"«
E5al| CcElAR I
N | | — SWS#19020
Ay S, Structural

1-10"

16'-8"

24-6"

OPT. FIN. BASEMENT FLAN, EL. ' A|B | C'¢ D

OPT. FIN. BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'A,'B\'C' & 'D'

SUMP PUMP PITS (4.145.2)
SUMP PIT COVERS MUST BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE
CONTINUITY OF THE AIR
BARRIER SYSTEM AND
DESIGNED TO RESIST REMOVAL
BY CHILDREN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SENTENCE 9.25.3.3.(16.)
0B.L. SUMP PUMP TO DRAIN AS
PER MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.  _

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Dominic Mobilio 21274
NAME SIGNATURE = BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.09.13
?JrflYn ’ Chlégklid/lay 3N 6?'6161 -Q" 2171 SZWSN»gnqebS.DWG 2a P(a)gfe ngbz
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R0J7 ~ T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Stamp

linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Line

LinSong
Line

LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-3R mudroom condition


246"
5-3" . 7-0" . 7-0" . 5.-3'
" | 22'-8" "
===
|
A |
STEPS MAY B | |
VARY [L3+L7 L3L7 il L34L7 L acuNiT !
N ] r 1 [ 1 N
. -~ —— | NN | i} I E——T—H gl _ =
& ©'0" PATIO DOOR E:
N OPT. COFFERED CEILING 10"
e B L I IS 7
)| | | OPT. WAFFLE I ¥
Al g Lol cELNe . !
G S S| M L |
CANT. u © CANT.
2 14 o | . BT g
(FL)Q g gl I L It RV(FL)
o ] HE - ¥ oo I K o
_r o = :l\ A,o.l ) — D
1 @midie N eseamoow :
TN e 1 228%I126" | | o
iy > [ (. |
) - . | BtD | finished '
"y & | | &t Drywall finished opening
A @ I Lo S, \I
7 il IR '
,,,,, S N N IR N
» 28 N T [o0FA 03 720
o i NO50X33 (DRP] %% _
iy gy ey s M Y g e gl gl g A sty Mo I —
[ T|EXTENDED BREAKFAST [COUNTER Mm@
CANT. 210" |SPR|#2 6| 16" DC. \ . F—— o
! 7 ot | I e o
&'-0' 3'16 1) 2-2" 1
A O et s R =
¥ — X T T - |
e i = ITGQHEN | 2 | ¥
=5 ?—7|5|5u>8||0n Q | PY
0
9-q" - VENT[STOVE HOOD 138" ||| |
1T 170 EfTERIOR __ \ |
: : il st ! ]
K T &' FA: B £8-8'5 - —— =~ 210" FA 1 26" '"@
CH I Tio ‘__L‘\LLﬁ‘QEI"_.)_‘___J‘ 1500 o?; = 1 ____1| . o
= T T T T PR —
DNJI6R S )
| " 1 Al
o OPT. COFFERED CEILING 10 q B
¥ | [ - O Lt B (| ISERV. | &I _
— @ ’I‘Wf Z 1'9 I ICANT. 2IXIO" Il ?
1 | IsPRE2 @ 6" OC. | -
! L Ha | ey i [ oPT.
Y < Lzl 5ol 1% ! -t 1 bl 2-1FA 41 2-27] SINK
o % N D i :T' i [ 1 == 1
O [T L <<€ = . N
. {1 wh|o!% | S 9| S B r
$ S © LIS 3 9| (FL)
o il e s T T IERVMTE .
S| ot S N S J 2'xI0" SPRE2 S| o 2'x10" BPRI#2]e] 16" D.C.} = é
oLl 2 el ’ Z\lz 1 ewoc 7 ! 3a\<CA I~ | (2 CRF o
EY - = = (L (o) ||l ! ‘ = S %
e IEEEE e (M Nnog |
- oo I DN AS |
- |1B3 (FL J) | - Re@D | [ EXT. OF
ST —T 1/~ | L AL R e
— PR | g | | 255 oF I | S | [ .
CANT mjBA 1o | i | el - S —
1elO)" i 1 | Bz
VL MY 7 i 1 fes o0
FURR OUT ¥ \ \ AN 4N Shm o
SQS;AS g L spral - Sk 7/@ SN 20 T
L e3lorop) _ | 1@ [ T, b'oc. |
RN - i TR, | N v e <
7|l JEANT. 20" N & Door erADE (20)sTEPS ®
! SPR¥2 6 1§ OC AN PERMITTING Q MAY ,/
: - \ VARY | 7
0 | s GV oo /
8 [ A N o e
L | :N 7 N CANT. 2-2'xI0" 5PR#2 @ 16" 0.C.
Q@ | \ 7/
I N /
| 7
Iy "‘d \\\ //
20 4lle sara « |0 N oz
i i = | \ SOBE R
L L - L — L - LI: O \ / | ©
N it 1 TDNIR 2 o ks
& I"'E‘R it e CANT LVL8\>(€L/) ‘@ 8
(= | -
(FL) Q\*Eg; 7 = ke - = - @E'@’ Q
o ’ T TH|z CANT/ 2-2"XIO" SPR#2 @ 16" O.C.
I — ! | N
3 Q@ —
> T 5 I , QAIIRAQEII \\
s B T e o 16'0'x202"
‘C_> . 4 Y N
@ e 0 / _._@ N
% i-‘ \3—4/ // \\ Q)
B i G \ 1. _ _CANT.LVLB (FL) _ _ 2%
= ) Yl " —KH N
S X SE - 2'XI0" SPR#2 @ 12' OC. N Qq(r %
s _ o , . sl R W-S. WONG
] = LIl EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE— & \g | %S
a _ W250x33 (DRP.) _l ' 27/09/2019
§ 5 ¥ , COVERED L Tt A ‘%0 A
= A T — ————— I O T — .-_- 0 E— l"
£ 5 “ o PORQf} 2y P N50x33 + 180x6 STL. PL.(DRP). i 5 NeE of o%
= of i S 36— ol 140"x10" O H. GARAGE DOOR N 3
g . © D1/ ENG. ROOF TRUSSES &1 | neeT sTEPS W “ SWS#19020
g - ———————— _/ AS REQD ) @ @ - Structural
= ol o | _LI(DRP) _ ® N 2'x4"
£ T4 7 -4 &)
o
> 10"xI0" STRUCTURAL COL: @ b alr
2 W/ CAP § BASE, TIED g "
S TOP ¢ BOTTOM (TYP) 710"
S
x
< A |
=
2 [§ | <> 51" [§ 160" ja"
2 — = 3" | 241" I-8" | 14-4" II'-&“
IS VIDE S0LID WOOD ' ' '
& BLgCKING oL24'woOg FOR REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
@ ot 60’ 7-8" MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS
£ |FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
= | PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
N 246" INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
5 | ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND HANGER SIZES.
< IA
y EL.
é:‘é|éN“LEN“%SSSE?g”EAS&ELY‘FTGcVYéETjo‘&“S%L%KﬁiSTZSESS?E&JEJSE‘NTQZH r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN! DE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFGATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio 21274 u Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
T v DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. T DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 3 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Line


24-6"

e . 06" . o
A | 13'-5 4 | 9-q
LZ
L5 ¢ 13
: : T T ] : I T T :
| :&. - ‘ N —
- % > 1
______________ TYP. § >
4s°[ "\ -0 HIGH TRAY CEILNG /"~ e sl
7y o ) B
LY T | @28
6" |-0" Do g9
TYP. TP P! mle O T
Py M—— GT.BY ROOF MANF. | ! _ _ 0 T
K | 'If (PROFILED @ TRAY CELING] [ | | &
1 | N
! o B reNeUTE |
| D
Lo Lo @F’l
u |
B i ! | (?\ J — *
— | N— =
| | 3 0
= | | 66™X 54" GLA
Ey | | 2
z ! | I35"'x1&'5" | ! N p SHON )
| N N | :
| | -
| | SHOWER .
o . P C:D CEILING T g
Z 1! ENG. ROOF TRUSSES L h : ~
K77\ (FROFILED o TRAY CELING) N ——— //T
\ /
______________ |
FURR QUT AL A !
A5 REQD 3
N.IC. ! hy
x I
o |
-3 lgr 3" @ gt 3u00 4 14" 40| 2-0" |4l —————— J
] DN I6R ]
2"%6" — — : T
|
o I
N 5 o :
| BEDROOM 2 o
@ 1 . X 0. I'5"xI12'0 I ®
s 3 LA 5 Ol
DBL. L . & N otk
O
I T A L 3 WINDOW T0 BE EQUIPPED WiTH FIRE| ][I
iy SHUTTER AS PER 4.10.5.4(4) AND i
I 5 NI INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH |
? S 52 NFPA 80, "FIRE DOORS AND | Dl < o
o el v OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES". o1 8 &
o B 1 REFER TO MANUFACTURERS ¥l @ ol ®
& — - = @ SPECIFICATIONS. ol i I
UL IR %
e BSA. 5" o 244 | @ &
% () -
= | )
. m ¢ . 3A ire olbe ¢ ver d 5/8" T
. : Chll 6 | 5'0 o Cy cEfr (J’V e shu ter Ghc ucpng dry\xgﬁ ?(nlsh
© M Q a winddw.
S
CANT.ENG, i | _U MAIN —
ROOF TRUSSES 4 o
;é)<:b >< BATH £
- = A= \-
. w [T \ ] ( )
Sl |pmmmmmm == Vo
5 ’ 4" 36" 4 5-2" 4 SAN 55
in = L
| %
_}".'N ) o
& i - mSA (S
¥ iy
7 . /- in| _ ENG. ROOF TRUSSES
msA Y 7
BEDROOM 4 <°|® 2t I
g0 Ep——= Ol X120
x9'4" < [ T1 e 6rroor MAN>J<F|4 : ?
~ T, . T
S = - B T~ = - ~lz ® =
o . 3 = %l
: : ® i
o = | i
2 | S 35
B q-Ii 41 2-of L]4 10-II" v
% ;{. T—L 5|
5 Z v T ENG. ROOF TRUSSES el
3 w (PROFILED @ RAISED CEILNG) 7 O
& S 36", 5-9" 2
= Z9 - = 1
& g L | -
2 ] = RAISED  In) ! A T
= N o <!
= 8 D =1 CELNG | o
= A =T | T T |@ ¥ i —F
z | ; 1 i | ] ]
& | , ] i ] | -
= | Wz Ne, ROOF TRUSSES | ®
5 | R P B [PEOELED_@BA&ED_Q NG _ _ _ ____ Z __ 1 [—
E . I ? I ROOF BELOW
i ? I © I
3 ° ! ! 2 SWS#19020
~ I I Structural
22
8 T T T[T T | RooF BELOn
®
£ I o-4" 55 | | 4 -3 L -2 L
3 S . spr e _ spr
: | . |
g 6-i0" 60" I-g"
S
a 246"
w
= |reFER TO ROOF TRUSS IA
= | MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
e SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A
S |INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
o | HANGER sIZES.
e SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A'
DESIGN AND HAS THE GUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS T REGUREMENTS 6ET nn HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
————— - DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  JT DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 4 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Polygon

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
Entire wall to be covered with 5/8" Type X
drywall for fire shutter, including drywall finish
around window.


24'-6"

06" , 6-1"
350 4 | a-q" :
—T——T L =T
TR >|le
EilNe 7\\\ ¥ E f. / \;
[T Sgsl
P! Nl
L <INl Q 2
MANE. L - N = Mo
celne] 1 W ENSUTE - H! H°
I ;’ig; -
N \ k
P! (4 h
o [E e =
: ! 3-ll 56"
R (- 2% go’ X 54" 6LA iy
! N2 SHOW ; P
| p ® N
M - .
5 P! ©
| SHOWER
N . ) CEILING T
| -
|
oes | Kﬁ\_ _7:|“ _________ i )
cELeL ST G l
A4 — ¥
—— — — i I
n @ @ WG | S
fi | b
————— = —— I -
| X . |
AR = |
4" i% % ———————— .0; :
3"'0_.:,., 1-ara | 2-0" 4" 50" a 4~ 45— ]
A 11 Il
A, - - / e |
EMD ¥ @@ ‘l(g}'
|
|
@)
[ [S)
: in
o L |
S 3 ][ 1
&I
s |8! — ¥
BEDROOM 2 ][ ) B
|||5u><|2l0" |3I
) -
o
RN

ESA. ey o gt

- / 2 ROOF PLAN EL. ‘A
@ - FOR ALT. SEC. FLR.

(EL. B' ¢ '¢' SIMILAR)

ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A NTS,

(EL. B' ¢ '¢' SIMILAR)

&

b
ROOF BELOW

I

|
£-2" L

5-10"
2'-6"

I S —— I S —— p—
Y [0 FA C\’S% L 2-0" Y
NZ50X33 [DRE] Y o
[ = o == = [T _ =
Fo| | [EXTENDED BREAKFAST|CONTER TP — |
SR - —— 1 | —— . . .
Z VT ] o Drywall finished opening
11 |
) g-0" || DN | 5ot | |, 22
T ; HEANT. 2/i01 : —
3 T SPRED @ 16" OC
-0 VENT|sTovE HooDi3-2r—IITCHEN |
- =21 1" I "
HIoeme L5807
oy TN
S B EAL i =79 ! ]
2T TA el — —— - L 2-10"FA | 2-6" -"@
| st g i
¢ = L - il g ppn s il S s
=] 10" o |LvL4 (FL) I :§
S PPT. COFFERED'CEILING . |
T A== nel | TOERVL 1K
] NER s 5
] | v 11 IQ
é } N = I; OPT.
2 a ‘ 1 2-irFa. | 4] 28 SINK
8 = ; B =
I e e —=
& 2 SN MUD 24
e = ‘ —RM. <& .
g 0" sPR#2 3 o~ 2'x10" BPR[#2|e|le’ 0| T ® Iy
2 eoc. 7 BRI IR
= DINING ROOM| | 2T v 9
5 PIYsL £ CEND m REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
g I1'9"x16'0 b DNAS Y] © COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
@ 1| -re@D | {7 EXT. OF ¢ DIMENSIONS
g | T | / FLR ABY. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
5 55 o e - == | = MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS
g > | == e D FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
S | ——~17E{" INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
2 | \iy\ BA) - i gA:«T. P HANGER SIZES.
A i 1 | 0" i
< E2 Bi| o' oe | Structural FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
= i i £ LG — — PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL
g DOOR GRADE sTEPS™| @7 2
s B pERMITTING MAY s S ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
2 NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS
© LA
3 EROUND FLOOR FLAN EL. 'A
=} p—
I
: FOR ALT. ©EC. FLR. PLAN
§ (EL.'B' ¢ 'C' SIMILAR)
e PART. ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A' (EL.B'&'C' SIMILAR)

HWH nﬁ HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
QUALFIGATION NFORVATION g WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.07.23
Dominic Mobilio — - 21274 HuNuu Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
TN ooy e N = DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. T DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 4a of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"


WDELACRUZ | THU AUG 6/20 10:02 AM | K:\PROJECTS\2017\217132.HEAIWORKINGISINGLES\314217132WS3105 (25-2500).DWG

U N cont. Lvie

=

12-8"

60'-2"

63-8"

e

il

X

B

DOOR GRADE
PERMITTING

PART. MUD ROOM AREA
SUNKEN -2R TO -3R CONDITION
GROUIND FLOOR FLAN, EL /A’
FOR ALT. SECOND FLR. PLAN

(EL. B''C'¢'D' SIMILAR)

REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES

¢ DIMENSIONS

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. FOR
FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN

PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND

NAILED TO FLOOR JoI

STS

SWS#19020
Structural

|

|

|

S
38-0"

x/
q
A
4
O}

60'-2

L _"_"F _____ - ATERATE ®
-z -1 RS
— '|'_ _ﬁ_ _B3(L) 71| PANEL
= T 7 E<l | OCATION
2| 7 g
@ //// = 2'x8’
wlil (34 0 | SPR#2e
1% S| FLGOR g | 10" oc
= n = (R
D {LON HDRM (-IR)! E |
| // o'-l" \\ ,'D:'
e
=

FOR MAN DOOR  FOR SUNKEN
ABOVE (AS REQD) RM. ABOVI
15'-q"

19°-11"

PART. MUD ROOM AREA
SUNKEN -IR CONDITION
BASEMENT FLAN, EL'A

(EL. 'B'/C'¢'D' SIMILAR)

’I | =
] S SR T —
§] ol 1L |B3 —f
- ol TMUD | (FL)
& " T TRV
IR ] K
3 7 2x0" BPRlE2]elle 0c. L @ — @@ g
74 } /3—4\ BA "TI;|: 2 1/ CRF 5
:.’«':EIO?M I B[ T& s iy
N6'O 2 ‘ 8
|| o As Read] PR EXT. OF
! | (3RIMAX FLR. ABV.
L _ L R _) niA .
CANT. T — o —
L2x9 il :)( B3 (FL)
20| .
. leroc. | RN | e e &
IR || C
10-3 D3N/ 20"
) [~ 1 _
2) [ ] & ol
L1 B L q =
i DOOR GRADE GoysTers e Leoe -
PERMITTING var ©f 7 R
VARY‘i’ /

PART. MUD ROOM AREA
SUNKEN -2R TO -2R CONDITION
GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL'A

(EL. 'B''C'¢ D' SIMILAR)

T T T
! TR ’
! =]
! | ):\ cozI ]
~ o
|~z || 2%0" seR#2” | S}
e lgloli~ v ALTERNATE .
| 14-3" | [ ~ J HYDRO :9
LZoop=oo2=2 ] 1| PAneL B
o
~ B3 (FL) - _ o, LOCATION
N a7
SN SN 7 St |
8l /® q| S -'ﬂ 2'x8" SPRE2
2 -1 | 1Bl {LOW)] . 3
Sz W 2L oW Ha,w:t%. @ 16'0C.
2 J J-=I£L0 /a I
< NS [(ReREQDA T (LOW)
7 16 o L= - '.\|'\ =
4 (it [ it 1 T
T LBl (Lon) == ghlt @
2'XI0" CHECK FDN.
5F’R."2 @X WALL FOR MAN 28 ON.
16" 0C. p.q DOORABOVE WIDENED T
FT6. (TYP)

PART. MUD ROOM AREA
SUNKEN -2R TO -2R CONDITION
BASEMENT PLAN, EL'A

(EL. B'/C'¢ D' SIMILAR)

SUNKEN AREA FLOOR PLANS

— — —
HE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

i
HUNT LIL}

Dominic Mobilio 21274
NAME SIGNATURE ~ BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION \)

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)

WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.07.23
?Jrflv'm Y Chsklijlsy 31 6?'0191 -0" 2171 32VF\”/€SNU§‘TOS.DWG 5 P(a)gfe Nugzr

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7  T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



T [ To) T Bl - :
) e ol llle =zl L& 5-2" 4 M55 = a Y
g & TENG 4 ® L . = | = S
ENS. 4‘ s H —
| 7 L o, ENG. ROOF K (—’D/
iy =~ TRUSSES 7 F
o 35" T a5 ] T 3 S
@T ““““ A mSA
| -rurR ;ur —] — : e
N — WALL AS —]
AL AS \@)/ 3 REQD )5,
P REQD _ _ EBSAV. 6.T._BY ROOF MANUF. _ P &
= W
BEDROOM 4 s BEDROOM 3 N
ro"a'" =l 06'x120" " ¢,
= Q
v s ENG. ROOF TRUSSES S © § 3
(PROFILED @ VAULTED CELLING) 2 x 2
rr--"""" Tt 1 e 10-6*
— I [ [ N
. 1o | |
b &l  VAULTEDICELLING L) I ] ] T =
5 7 L : ohp" ,:., =a | | ;
4 Ql— 1 = B
T | N e O | = L3+L7 ! - ®
= S s S s N o !
CONY. \+ARCH 6 S
= | By | =
® I ®
) : L\ & ROOF BELON | o
j ! A - i
| o |
° °
o | | o
e __|_ROOF__ _
BELOW
" | 1I-10" | " q-" ) "
4-0" | 2-l0" | 2-lo" | 4-0" 5-5" | 5-5"
38" 10-10° REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
ity ¢ DIMENSIONS
= | |
PART. SECOND FLOOR PLAN EL. B
| [ 4-0" b 16'-0"
= . ! BN AN ,
f 2 7 <\%ANT. 2%10" N // )
o © | 2A) R#D N y f:q
£ | e 16 o ‘._ N / 8
| ” Vi CANT.2-2'xI0" 5PR#2 @ 16" OC. - i
_ \34) N P
| 5 N /s _
! 2-0"4l|a 3-4'FA 4 . N / . S
by T 2 o R -
8 N : “oNR - T[] NS ®
" CANT. 4 T J Sa N AES
B3 L _’_Z_R M_X_) | [oypas] 6/ \\ ~
(- } ANT. LVL8 (FL 2
(FL) Q\){ﬁlp . - = Il - & I/'/-P () " - - @E'@\’ Q
AT 2hio] sPRAa 7 CAle, 2:2'I0" SPR#2 616" OC. i
R Lt el 0C. . / N
| £ o Cal i i // QAIIRAQEII \\\
1 S SUNKEN_ | | AT 3 16'0"'x20'2 N
- ‘ ‘ N __._
OYER ¢ sriz 0 T (2) R
By . T [900_ R v voe s el &, b P
N \ OH |z RN 2222220 T G Z 2 Z Z
R 5 - ./_._._g%_wslo_xsmb%.&&- — 4
= LItLT e _Z’él\\ 222 S STL. PL. (DRP.) v .
g . SN .| N\__EXTENT OF ] i
% ® £ N COVERED & %3 2 FLOOR ABOVE o
g ‘ | Siafg| PORCH B = — T oo b oL LR s S
> of in m’% 140"xT0" OH. GARAGE DOOR LY
5 o o |Es INSET STEPS ‘ o
= Y A5 REQD &
g \)_: 2 2"x4"
Sl
5 10"x10" STRUCTURAL COL. % DENOTES WELDED
ﬁ W/ CAP & BASE, TIED CONNECTION
= TOP ¢ BOTTOM (TYP.)
g
- |
S 60" a
| .
8 I-g" 14'-4" | 1-8"
5 REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
= 6-10" 7-g" COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
& 4 DIMENSIONS
) SWS#19020 246"
3 Structural
T = | |
¢ [PrOVIDE soLip Hoop ?AET §RGUNS FLO@E ?LAN, EL S
S | BLOCKING @ 24" 0. FOR
= | FIRST JoIST SPAN WHEN
S | PARALLEL W EXTERIOR WALL
2 | REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
S | MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS
B | FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
T | INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
= | HANGER sizES.
2
g ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
o NAILED TO FLOOR J0ISTS
= PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLANS, EL. B'

DAL AN S HE G IHOATIONS AN MEETS i REGUINEAENTS 82T r"'l HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFIGATION NFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio I— 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
e DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  JT DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 6 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. FOR
FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S DRANWINGS
FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
HANGER SIZES.

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS

PART. EGROUND FLOOR FLAN EL. ¢

T _ (s T Bl :
SR () ﬁ_—lzﬁi-y&% 4" 5'-6";3 4 5-2" 4 M55 @ iy
8 K n L =\le. 4 T | [ = = ©
X A ;,
DN \ ° ENG. ROOF 3
in ‘ = TRUSSES 7
N s X o
o mSA, Q
BoA AL
Q@ _ FURR oUT
= WALL AS —]
:I" i S REQD ‘@
| * ®
- I= ;D
) _ 1 _ A5 &7 BY ROOF MANF. | _ _
I | [N
9-¢" - 2'-o|' 4 106"
w I3 4" ]
SlaBEDROOM 4% L BEDROOM 3 .
EEEIMEA v 06" x13'6" 3|98
2 & RAISED 46"
. i x4'0 . FURN. | | |- o BAISED X =
i =l NICHE CEILING 1 ol
(L) B |
Lo | =Sl e | |
= © | [ — N N | >4 =
= d L L = 36y = _
o = = T AT T | I | Z )
- - 1 m I =® - = -
o | LIeLT LI+ARCH LIeLT ~ )
< L ROOF BELOW <
p o A X
o 7 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES S
=S (PROFILED @ RAISED AREA) 7 =S
_ ROOF_ _ _
BELOW
5] ||'| 14-2 | i la |||
21 4-8" | 3-4 | 3-4 | 4-8
o e g REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
go &0 -8 COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
¢ DIMENSIONS
246"
PART. SECOND FLOCOR FLAN EL. ¢
i 40" X N 6-0"
. I @ \ g
I Y CANT [ 2%I0" . /
o & ° | 3], 57RE2 ./\ / &
I« | 016! 0C 7 N CANT. 2-2'x10" SPR#2 @ J6" 0.C. ]
- : N \ / 7 )
| 8 N, / 5
s-aFA 4G N L/ 3
5 — Lo "/
0 BNIR 9
B 2 2 N Bz T _@ )
Dot 1S < ae @ &
(F2R' MAX) ® 7N °F= Q
| | e N N
E B3 (‘FL) | C;\NT LVL® (\FL)
5 ¢ L g - —— - A i
Q o "x|O! SPR #2 e . N
<EN . GARAGE . {1
§ R, S 160'%202"
' K ‘/
i N N
’ AEPZECINES | R4 o \
_ 4 [ ] i ,qu)
= LI+L7 i
o oA /e WBIOX3A ¢ 180x6 SPLITSTL. PL. (DRP) _|.
3 : ¥ YA L L L 2 2 0 AT L L L L i
5 5 ¥ N COVERED & [ :D{Z EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE 2
8 : Sy PORCH = 05 igone S LR 2
< o | % % 36— g , 140"x10" O H. GARAGE DOOR l
3 ; < |8E P Bl B = 5
] | | T o INSETSTERS S & s
g © AS REQD , @ P o D
5 Florel -~ =
5 e DENOTES WELDED
@ 10"x10" STRUCTURAL COL. 68" G|y 2
ﬁ W/ CAP & BASE, TIED [ CONNECTION
z TOP & BOTTOM (TYP) 1ot
& CRF BUILT
g VONG ONTRUSSES | 7,
o
g W-3. V 5l " | 160" |q"
= . .
T
S < 27/09/2019 | 2uI -g* | 144" | -g"
5 0;.;, REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
= ’UCE of © 6-10" 78" COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
& 4 DIMENSIONS
5 SWS#19020 246"
S Structural
a
¢
=
<<
3
8
o
S
&
w
g
Ny
S
3
a
=

PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLANS, EL. 'C'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER. __

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Dominic Mobilio

NAME
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
?JrflYn ’ Chlégklid/lay 3N 6?'6161 -Q" 2171 32\/F\”/eSN»gqer05.DWG 7 P(a)gfe Nugj:

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



246"
5-3" , 7-0" , 7-0" , 5-3"
" | 22'-8" "
===
|
|
STEPS MAY B | |
VARY [L3+7 L3471 il L3417 YA
N 1 r 1 [ | N
= | —— | S | IT RN T — W =
60" PATIO DOOR ;
N OPT. COFFERED CEILING 10
I B L B R m
| | | OPT.WAFFLE I |
4| . -0" CEILING .
0 | | |
P u° g M Lo |
| 2 o [ [ }
K | | | |
x|z S I o |
. Gl ST SR T Bt .
1 @md v § esgatroov » :
;7 © :D | | 22 & X|2 é | | —}
T > Sl . |
® He S L |
i
[— | | | | |
& ® %
Y A I e — W || finished '
% =% = #Drywall finished opening
o il WI50X33 [DRP] 1 J | N
il ol W g iy o Mg B by s gl g RS el Mg b —
‘o[ [|EXTENDED BREAKFAST [COUNTER M T
PO SPRE2 B B OC] ¥ \ . F—— o
! 7 o | I e .
&'-0 3'46 I 2-2" |
e i m SR R
¥ 2 0'x10" | b f—— |
L s - | KITGHEN ® | .
K NEEEER o | =
a-g" Pl TVENT$TovEHooD fiser L L 1|
L T [ro ExferioR __ \ |
) L 1 (el ) | | |
Ea 7 B-I" FA; = - —iFge-e's - — — — — 0" FA | 2-6" -ll@
of | Tp I 1viapre) [ [T BIE===0 3 1l
; =l = =] ¥ S =
DNJI6R | 0 < H :g
5" — _ OPT. COFFERED CELING 1U” | <| | | I
5 | o s L& 11eERV. | bk _
— @ ’I‘Wf Z 19 | 2'xI0" SPR.AD Il :
1 ~ T eleroc. |
M= Hw ! @ N ? [ OPT.
Y < s el 5o 1| 1% | ra . DT bl 2-mra 41 2-2) SINK
n £ A PN = | I N N —
M HE g ! S 5! m ] B i
9 i 0 =L § } P o } | MUD | (FL)
W Sl | e T TRV AT :
S o S o S ) 2%0 SRR S| £ 2'X10" BPR}#2|6]l6" oc| M | §
oLl 2 el Z\lz 1 ewoc 7 \ 2a\<CA I, | (26 CRF o
(I [ - T NEIF&RA g s - PINNG RooM Bl 7R
¢ il . 195060 |13 | [ ovas LIFAR, 8
(| B3 (FL) N | | | RF@D | t EXT. OF
ST —T 1T | L LR e
— PR [~ 2| | I | i
1= i F i z —= o) .
210" 5PR.u§'A' g ! == 1T e T
Z >|<6" oc ) — > Z | Y =AN :/ B3 (FL)
FURR QU el o3 ‘ ! G A) .
WALL AST N | i /\ s T\ 240" 3
REGD g~ 3lrEal - AN OSCENF2 SPRH2 @
] ealoro) | 1@ iE2 =N LB eos |
o T - — LI Y __w[
T 1T L Iy
‘6}17, D'x10" SFR42 N dlé DOOR GRADE 5TEp5 2
! 6lb"0L. 4 AN PERMITTING MAY 7
. = \ VARY | 7
) : 4-0" \3‘2 b 16-0" ’
S N 7
] . | @ \ L
$ | = /
Q@
| N\
| Vi N\ 2-2'%10" SPRA2 @ 16" OL.
1 24 " N // 7
204 4 4 FA HHIQ \\ / i
i Sl s S :
w
[\ :_ t § \\ /// %% ‘@ N
(2R MAXJ ] | > al® iy
/ N
/ \\
2 Wi (FL)
- - B - A | — -
& N E3 o6 0C I~ 7 /2 40" SPR#2 @ 12" O.C. \
: TSUNKEN ¥ 7 GARAGE
g . FOYER, . 160x202"
5 ) ANE = e 7 (2) N
s P 54 | ni %qﬁ% \\
2 = LT g%
3 - o /'Ef“_ NBlOx39.+ 1820x6 SPLITSTL. PL. (DRP) _ .
5 : ¥ U/ N 0 0 2 0 L L L L
2 % ¥ Y| COVERED @ p[“F EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE K.
£ v | Sla [g] FORCH R — \Tois 150w S AL R
E ol “‘.§ I} 30— o [ \O 140'xT0" O.H. GARAGE DOOR
3 27 o 3 - &| 2 CRF
3 9 B~ INSET STEPS S iy > 5
" Vg o= hte : WS VONG
S w2 Flore) - — )
) 10"xI0" STRUCTURAL COL. 7..[c,_ 65" Glsr 2 Egm;gilgﬁww 4, 27/09/2019 th
a W CAP & BASE, TIED & — + Ot.;, g‘?
3 TOP & BOTTOM (TYP) 119 Nee of ©
£ 7 CRF BULT
< ONTRUSSES | 7 SWS#19020
=
§ I | 5. 5 16'-0" |q Structural
§ 31" | 211" I'-8" | 14'-4" | |'-8"
X |ProviDE soLID Woop ' '
P OVIDE SOLID oo REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
i | BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. FOR o0 gt .
£ |FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN MANUFACTURER'S DRARINGS
— | PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
N 24" INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
% | ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND HANGER SIZES.
= NAILED TO FLOOR JoISTS GROUND FL@@E ?LAN EL '@ :
g 1 1
= / : GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. D
é:‘é|éNii“%ﬁ?i?éé’*é&?é%%ij&“%&“ﬁiE‘TZSESSF?E&JEE%‘NTQZH r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN DE TO BE A DESIGNER. __
QUALFICATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobili 21274 u ; !
ominic Miooilio - Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
e T DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  JT DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG 8 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Line


246"
50 . 06" . oo
" ||3'-0' 4" | q-4" I§
3. NES
L5+L9 T Q[‘ L3417
N 1 [ | -
= : = |l —I ; el =
I-3" NI
L nl<<
45»‘7, “\_ 9-0 HIGH TRAY CEILING _,"T\Y - § " sl
l (<)) )
O R §la5| '/
| [ =5 -
1 16 0" : : % § Q .
TYP. |TYP e 3
= : _ l. e_.T. BY ROOF MANJF. : : _ T —\ 1 B T
& : : (PROFILED @ TRAY CEILING) : : ] /*@5
Il Il T2\ ENSUITE S ’\ )
[ [ 3A N
Il Lo (2?
) [ [
Q Lot Lot &4 \ ‘% — X
tﬂ ] ] ] ] ‘ 1 T T T o
1 JasTER L P A Yo b —
: Lol BEDROO Il (2 66" X 54"
e 26
? L 1Boxigon | S |perrseeo 5
" o o (o) :
o I SHOWER o
o o ) CEILING 7' I 5
Z ENG. ROOF TRUSSES L [ T —)
«” T \[PROFILED 6_TRAY CELLING) ,
N |
N/
N e e |
FURR OUT WALL I
A5 REQD | ®
- | :D
B3 =Q é |
5 &5 :
I'-3 L 3-p" ©| &' 3'-10" 4'”I'-4' 5,:,', 2'-0" 4" | q'-4' = -
G e |11, (= ==
x6 B M $covo N : N
i [
I, BEDROOM 2 () |
N 1 1'0"x12'0 | ¥
: ? 1. Xlo. [1'5"x I
© B . |
° ) [ G Ry -'o
~| [T Y 0 h =
- =
S T — 5 e WINDOW TO BE EQUIPPED WITH FIRE I_ i I
i L slle SHUTTER AS PER 4d.10.15.4(4) AND %NVWV
RS 2135 INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH [ .
b 0 SIS NFPA 80, 'FIRE DOORS AND = A 1y ES ?
= OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES'. o o o B
E i+ = :=) REFER TO MANUFACTURERS = 8 o —_— 9 3
S =1L SPECIFICATIONS. o ”8- o 1S
— RS mSA st olf] |24t | ® &
N RO A | —
—
—LAUN | D) N/ N\ . .
Nl 4" & . 3A ntire wall 1g be govered with 5/8" T X .
= Cll *Q + el 6 ! @ -0 ! Cy 3 Wa(IJ,Vo.r }I e shii ter,eTnc uding dry\xgﬁ‘ ﬁ(nlsh
© llr t Q arpund windpw.
D W S
Gyl n “ = LU MAIN §
- T — Aot lberoe — O
o @ eat :
¥ ) s \ J Q
S | fm====m===1 s
S N ‘ ’ 4 3" |4 5-2 4 @>Y5'-0"
- - } N 1T 1 _
ENS. 4 e T ' ' —
: DR A \@ )
- 7/ SO\ (2] | 2 ENG. ROOF 3 - .
-ﬁ L I - THT TRU%EE’. ’@ Flu
. ® o INC PN
| 5.Aé
e - _®
| =
% ) = L _ _ 1 _ 17 ller BY ROOF MANE. _ S
g N I I e | IN
& q'-p" | ']L 2-0I 4 10'-6 |
o] [T = 4-- A
% §$ BE;D%OOIM” 4 g - =I BE?$OOM||3 &
5 IR ; o6 xZe i
| o LRAISED © _
e . x40 = ;?EI-TE [~ TCELNG ] X I |
& L PN | R ! IN
@ . T — S Yse | -
o N - d L1 € o . : e , P
g % L= | | F I AT .@. ! 1 |eE )
(2] I
] o I @ I Li+LT LI+ARCH Li+C1 2 o
= s | | ROOF BELOW | | £
S E | s R e e t e et b kb - _
= I ? I
i | © I
= 5 | \7 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES — 5
& oS [ I (PROFILED @ RAISED AREA) o
3 | |
= o _|_ROOF___
S BELOW
®
2
3
g Im" 5" ||'| 14-2" |||' q'| "
2 3l 2l 4-¢ | 3-4 | 3.4 | 48
8 4 d d
[o2]
> 10" 16-0" I-8"
=
N
& 246" SWS#19020
E REFER TO ROOF TRUSS | | Structural
= | MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
2 | For LAYOUT, SPACING, 5EC«©N§ FL@@% ?LAN, EIE S
Q |INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
o | HANGER sIZES.
a 1 1
= SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. D
é:‘é.éNii“%ﬁﬁi?g?éﬁdé%“éi}%“%&“ﬁiE‘i?jﬁ!i‘é’&'uﬁxﬁéﬂrﬂia r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN DE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
A - DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  JT DM 3/6'=1-0' 217132WS3105.DWG 9 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
Entire wall to be covered with 5/8" Type X
drywall for fire shutter, including drywall finish
around window.

linsong
Polygon

linsong
Line


245"
06" . o
3-0" 4" | q-4" [
3. . lz
> 1347
[ 7 [ =
= l—l N | o =
|30 N
_____ TYP. B
EILING ,’\\ = /\ )
F--= Yy 29 '/
Y7 D%
§ 08
I EN
| |
MANE. 1 1 =
CELING) || SIT! g
1o (;e N
| |
| | 4 \ B
| | it
b [ 50 [] 546"
Lo (28> 66™X 54" .
R . GLASSSHO! . i
DM Lo I P~ 5 ]
OII | | ® <
Lo \ ) SHOWER
b ( ) CEILING T
= -
pSES ) 1. | | N ~ < - | — -:/
ICEILING =~y 3A)! I
< L_)“/C- oy i
AN " WILC | o
| +
AN - T ] |
- Z\ < |
o |2 |
4" & T ol — |
3-10"], |'-4'\f‘_: 20" 4" 500 o 4l 20 =
A 1 Y I —
LMD ¥ )
|
|
6. |
[ )
! ™
: = |
. |
o BEpRooM2 L& | s
& 520 o 2
12
g | 3 ]
I o S -
- I | ih E
@ A :
3.0 ESA. ey o 24| | @
17 R
== F =
= O
. 3
511" 6 5-0" ]J‘ ES ~
° AN

F____
|

S |

ROOF FLAN EL. D'
FOR ALT. SEC. FLR.

ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN EL. D

N.TS.

i —— i E—— P — :
Y [0 FA X, 200" ?
W250X33 [DRP) q a
[ = e == = e _ =
Fo| | [EXTENDED BREAKFAST|COUNTER I'IF R — |
3 T——7 X | 1 . :
Nl 7 o I 1 | Drywall finished opening
g-0"_| I 36" | gy 22
i : Ho oo PRI ||
i’.‘ | ? @j ANLYal :/ ".'
8% & = g
—VENT $TOVE Hooo 36— IKITCHENA ! °
=21 1" I "
. ,__1- TO Fx rEIRIiR_ = 5 5‘ X % | ? :
Nl TN Y
= POTTNR Rh | ! |
P 2R g — —— L 2-0'FA | 26 P @
3 2 [ e TR _
— — g R e s
5 10" SCHLvi4 L) T2
g PPT. COFFERED CEILING : I
T af s cee 10° L4 I TeERY. | 1iE _
8 o 11 LIk ®
8 By S Pt
o | N— Y | I; N
2 i-a ! 1 2-rFa. | 4] 3-8 SINK
% El i | _‘_ 'I I\_I_J =
5 < 3| T = —r
5 A NI MUD 5t
g = | FRMA s :
2 0 oR#2 3| £ 20" EPR2lelie 0. rL' _ g
: Trine roov| | | [P Bl o |
z S o
g X 'qal 6 .g..o £ if'F kd | - Q REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
g 2 oNAS Ty I COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
3 || Ereen | Hir EXT. OF ¢ DIMENSIONS
& } EaEm|l | W/ FLR. ABV. SWSFI0050 REFER TO ROOF TRUS5
5 255 & e P = o = MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS
= ) ! = 1T VL4 U Structural FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
S ; 7k INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
&5 | \2;)\ (5] AN o & HANGER SIZES.
S e e N 70 5,_7,! 2,_5,, Pelyndi PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
= [® =N [ 6" 0C BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR
= T | 2 — FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
s - £ L3 = — PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL
8 dJB- DOOR GRADEg,TEpg, o R, 3
s PERMITTING ey Qs I ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
2 NAILED TO FLOOR J0I5TS
© le= |
3 EROUND FLOOR PLAN EL. D
=} p—
I
: FOR ALT. ©EC. FLR. PLAN
w
g PART. ALT. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'D'

— — —
HE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Dominic Mobilio 21274
NAME SIGNATURE ~ BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION \)

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)

WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.07.23
?Jrflv'm Y Chsklijlsy 31 6?'0191 -0" 2171 32VF\”/€SNU§‘TOS.DWG 9a P(a)gfe Nugzr

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7  T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"


31-54" [458m] TOP OF ROOF

248" [153m] MEAN OF ROOF

PREFIN. 2"+4" VINYL
WINDOW HEADER ON 4"
WINDOW SURROUND (TYP.)

PREFIN. 12"x24" DEC.

VINYL LOUVER (TYP.)

PREFIN/ ALUMN. CLAD
FASCIA BOARD (TYP)

PREFIN. VINYL SHAKE

MTHHH

| NARRNRREAN]
4

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)
VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.)

PREFIN. 2'x6" PVC TRIM
HEADER ON 6" PVC WINDOW
SURROUND (TYP.)

12" RAISED CEILING BEYOND

ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ROOF FLAN
EL ‘A
N.TS.

FRONT ELEVATION ‘A’

SIDING (TYP) NN
AN N PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
=5 AN RAL., FASCIA BD. ¢
>mﬂ_>_.w Hﬁﬂmm = i o VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)
ON RETURN (TYP. 3 —E = 4 TOP OF PLATE
= I /
B e — — %q TOP OF WINDOW
o || [N——— 6" PREFINISHED ALUIM. CLAD
2 ] WOOD FRIEZE BOARD (TYP)
2'+6" PREFIN. ALUM. CLAD o IS | ]
WOOD HEADER ON 6" ; . o=
WINDOW SURROUND (TYP.) J/ i HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING (TYP) O  ®
/ | RS
1 6" PREFIN. ALUIM. CLAD
4" PREFIN. ALUM. CLAD L WOOD CORNER TRIM (TYP)
WOOD WINDOW SILL (TYP.) _ . FIN. SECOND FLR.
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 6" MTL. FLASHING W/
CAULKING BEYOND (TYP.)
ra
I
i_z"‘ = — DECORATIVE ADDRESS PLAGUE
10"XI0" STRUCTURAL COL. W—— H [T I O—
CAP & BASE, TIED TOP ¢ i i BRICK SOLDIER COURSE A
BOTTOM (TP 1« A [} E NG == | HEADER W 1/2" PR (TYP) =
H1I[18 W= 5 °
S —H = ﬁ S| FAcE BRICK (TYP)
i = H F& Fo FG FG S
J. 0| =2 m a — ST Il cont. PRECAST CONC. SILL
M Fel||| © Fe| E T4 on BrIck SOLIDER BAND
H = — & W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)
. . H_I_ _I_ tiH =N | :I ] FIN. GROIND FLR. |
- = i = uu o SUNKEN FOYER 7[
/ by
g . FIN. GRADE -
[ ] == — | L
™ STEP MAY [ 14'0"x10" O.H/GARAGE DOOR &
POURED CONC. PORCH SLAB AND VARY _ _ z
PRECAST CONC. DOOR SILL (TYP.) =
_ _ _ ol ¥
_ s o
| | _|||||||||||||||||||I|_ U/S OF FOOTING
_ _ I _ 6 GARAGE
_ _ r— = L
POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALLS & FOOTINGS (TYP) _ | r— ] wwmoﬂ_“_.mmom. |
| o . L . . 1 TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB
||||||| —1 —
C_—_—__—_—__—__—_— ——/ L

FRONT ELEVATION ‘A

7

Reviewed
nd Resubmit

the approved Wallaceton Urban Design

applicable law.

Developers Design Review

Anderson Wellsman Architects Incorporated
Acceptance of this Design in accordance with

Guidelines does not relieve the Home Builder
from the obligation to comply with all other

HMA'(0052-62) SOLESMEZE L2 124 LE\STTONISIONIMHOMIYIH ZELLLZ\L L0Z\SLOIPOHdVM | INY 80:60 61/.2 d3S Id4 | ZNHOY13aM

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Dominic Mobilio

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
NAME

o
o |5
1n—Ww
25
01
00
0N
33
10
2Dn
P

=
~O
~>

oC
e
® w3
w T

O
=
HK
gz
oLl
=2,
=i

i
HUNT LILE

21274

10 of 24

217132WS3105.DWG

T 905.737.5133

-1 |_0||

3/16"

DM

JT

BCIN

),

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

SIGNATURE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www._ huntdesign.c

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

F 905.737.7326

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

a

19695

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.



anjal
New Stamp


WINDOW SUMMARY ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12" |A
PER 08.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 Developers Design Review UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE w
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION A —_
Z | £ | & | WNDOW/DOOR Reviewed A.\\ REFER TO FRONT =
3 | 2| & | FRAMESIZE(SF) ise.and Resubmit () ELEVATION FOR TYPIcAL | <L
6 24" | 68" 53.33 NOTES ¢ INFORMATION w
2 | 62 9.26
24" 56" 722 | 0 Wil T .mm@ m Q NOQ ﬂ
0" | 3.61 nderson OAA Date w
W m m m”wo Anderson Wellsman Architects Incorporated [a)
0 [0 [0 0.0 —_
0 0 0" 0.0 Acceptance of this Design in accordance with ®
w m m mmm the approved Wallaceton Urban Design |
0 ARCH 700 000 Guidelines does not relieve the Home Builder _._.__m
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 from the obligation to comply with all other -1
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 applicable law.
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
SPATIAL CALCULATION
EXPOSING BUILDING [ 1176.03 [ SF
FACE AREA 109.26 | SM.
117603 | _SF.
PORTION WALL AREA —se——a i
LIMITING DISTANCE 12
MAX. % OPENINGS 7 %
OPENINGS ALLOWED | 82.32 SF.
OPENINGS PROVIDED| 7343 SF.
ADDITIONAL NOTES ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP)
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER VALLEY FLASHING (TYP)
PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
RAWL., FASCIA BD. ¢
\_V 50-Ir VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)
i = 7 __ TOP OF PLATE
34'-5"
6" PREFIN. ALUM. _1
CLAD WOOD ASPHALT SHINGLES
CORNER TRIM (TYP) ON RETURN (TYP.)
I ||
35" VINYL WINDOW SiI IR , || .
- SRz , ] iy
SURROUND (TYP) 2028 = , a
E— H Z — = ||
SiISEHIISIEY —H
g 1|y - QI Il *% ] 6" MTL. FLASHING W/
= Z I NS
N sl =S ol CAULKING BEYOND (TYP)
HORIZONTAL VINYL ] 1l . = T 114
SIDING (TYP) — — 1 e N = __ FIN.SECOND FLR.
¢ — —|I) { TOP OF WINDOW
1 — = _ - ;
[ — — PN =
E— — N —
BRICK SOLDIER — — m =
COURSE W/ 1/2" — — i -
PROJ. (TYP) — — m <
1 =
— —3-0 [S]
FACE BRICK (TYP) —F= u M L— —RET. e i
PRECAST CONC. “O > h{ CONT. PRECAST CONC
X I Q . .
SILL (TYP) , T T SILL ON BRICK SOLIDER
— ~ BAND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)
FIN. GROUND FLR. — in FIN. GROUND _u_._m.. 4
N | —— | SUNKEN FOYER v
o J— — <
~| FIN GRADE @ I T = &
REAR N PL_L_J | FIN. GRADE
& somas_ I—(aa) S i
AT < _
EXTENTS OF SPATIAL _ &
CALCULATIONS. | &

REFER TO WINDOW SUMMARY FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

—_ 2

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
_ WALLS & FOOTINGS (TYP)

| ___ TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_||n.HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHWHU

HMA'(0052-62) SOLESMEZE L2 124 LE\STTONISIONIMHOMIYIH ZELLLZ\L L0Z\SLOIPOHdVM | INY 80:60 61/.2 d3S Id4 | ZNHOY13aM

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

HUNT LILE

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Dominic Mobilio

NAME

oz
o . -3
P k-
™
~
01
00
0N
33
0
Qo
&

pra
~O
-

o
R
® w3
w T

(@]
1=
HK
gzl
oLl
52
=i

21274

11 of 24

217132WS3105.DWG

T 905.737.5133

-1 |_0||

3/16"

DM

JT

BCIN

),

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

SIGNATURE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www. huntdesign.c

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

F 905.737.7326

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

a

19695

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.



anjal
New Stamp


25-2500 (3105)

HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132
WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON

WINDOW SUMMARY — <
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.154 Developers Design Review mocm__.umm.w\mzmo_._mv_-uquﬁwmm_\_‘m_mwu w
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION A —_
z | 2| & [ wnpoow/oor Reviewed A(\ REFER TO FRONT _N
3 | = | W | FRAMESIZE(SF) isg.and Resubmit () ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL
O R T : NOTES ¢ INFORMATION W
L Y, /49 e K 50208 o
0 o o 0.00 nderson OAA Date w
0 [0 [0 0.0 i
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WINDOW SUMMARY
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Acceptance of this Design in accordance with
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Guidelines does not relieve the Home Builder
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SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (9.19.,9.23.13,,9.23.15.)

NO. 210 (10.25 KG/M2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROYED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (610) O.C. MAX. APPROVED
EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2-11" (900) FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN
12" (305) BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, 2'X4"(38X89) TRUSS
BRACING @ 6-0" (1830) O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% PROVIDED BY ROOF VENTS AND 50%
PROVIDED FROM BAFFLES. EAVESTROUGH TO BE 4" MIN. WITH RWL
DISCHARGING ONTO CONCRETE SPLASH PADS OR PER MUNICIPAL
REQUIREMENTS. TOWNHOUSES TO HAVE 5" MIN. EAYESTROUGH WITH ELEC.
TRACED HEATER CABLE ALONG EAVESTROUGH AND DOWN RWL.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD IN THE AREAS INDICATED. THE ICE AND WATER
SHIELD SHALL BE A SELF ADHERING AND SELF SEALING MEMBRANE. SIDE LAPS
MUST BE A MINIMUM 3 1/2" (90) AND END LAPS A MINIMUM 6" (152). AND TO
EXTEND UP DORMER WALLS A MINIMUM 12" (305).

PROFILED ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PROFILED AND/OR STEPPED AT RAISED COFFER/TRAY
CEILINGS. ANGLED TRAY CEILINGS WILL BE SHEATHED W/ 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD.

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,

FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN.
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FURRING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.)
& SECTION 1.1, WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION, APPROYED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN.
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,
FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 7/16" (11.1) OSB EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1.,1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION AND
FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING
(9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE ASREQ.)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"'x6")

31/2' (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL TIES
@ 16" (400) 0.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR TIES TO
CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, STUDS CONFORMING TO
0.8.C (9.23.10.1) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND
6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 1/2'
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. &' (150)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL
TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR
TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, STUDS CONFORMING TO
0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800)
0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 6"
(150) OVER RIGID INSULATION (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER, MIN. 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV.
METALTIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING
FOR TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 7/16" (11.1)
0SB EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C. AT BOTTOM COURSE AND OYER OPENINGS, PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP 6" (150) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO
35 NOTE AS REQ.)

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS (9.23.9.8.,9.23.10)

BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2'x4" (38x89) @ 16" (406) O.C. FOR 2
STOREY AND 12" (305) O.C. FOR 3 STOREY, NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 24" (610) O.C. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2-2'4" (2-38x89) TOP
PLATE. 1/2' (12.7) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 2'x6" (38x140)
STUDS WHERE NOTED. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24' (610) O.C. LADDER FRAMING
WHERE WALLS INTERSECT PERPENDICULAR TO ONE ANOTHER. PROVIDE 2'x4"
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING ON FLAT @ 3-11" (1194) O.C. MAX. BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS WHEN NON-LOADBEARING WALLS ARE PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS.

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") - NO CLADDING

STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED
CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

NO CLADDING W/ CONTINUOUS INSULATION

APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.)
& SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND 6 mil
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2"
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL AS PER CHART BELOW ON CONTINUOUS
KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 6" (150) ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION
SHALL BE DAMPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO FINISHED GRADE
AND BRUSH COAT FROM THE TOP TO 2" BELOW GRADE. PROVIDE A DRAINAGE
LAYER ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. SEAL THE DRAINAGE LAYER
AT THE TOP. THE TOP OF THE CONC. FOOTING SHALL BE DAMPROOFED.
CONCRETE FOOTINGS SUPPORTING JOIST SPANS GREATER THAN 161" (4900)
SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9.15.3.4 (1),(2) OF THE O.B.C. (REFER TO
CHART BELOW FOR RESPECTIVE SIZE). BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED
FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED
WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR FOUNDATION

WALL STRENGTH AND THICKNESS AND 9.15.4

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 9-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [9.15.4.2.(1.)]
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FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR MASONRY
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING, THE REDUCED
SECTION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" (90) THICK. THE BRICK VENEER SHALL
BE TIED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES
@7 7/8" (200) VERTICAL AND 2-11" (889) HORIZONTAL. FILL VOID WITH MORTAR
BETWEEN WALL AND BRICK VENEER (9.15.4.7(2)(3) & 9.20.9.4(3))

FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR JOISTS

WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 13 3/4" (350) HIGH & NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2' (90) THICK (9.15.4.7(1))

WEEPING TILE (9.14.3)
4" (100) @ WEEPING TILE W/ FILTER CLOTH WRAP & 6' (152) CRUSHED STONE COVER
BASEMENT SLAB OR SLAB ON GRADE (9.16.4.3)

3' (80) MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL,
OR 20MPa (2900psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE 1/2'
(12.7) IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK AT EDGE. (9.13.) WHERE A
BASEMENT SLAB IS WITHIN 24' (610) OF THE EXTERIOR GRADE PROVIDE RIGID
INSUL. AROUND THE PERIMETER EXTENDING MIN. 24" (610) BELOW GRADE. FOR
SLAB ON GRADE CONDITIONS RIGID INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ENTIRE SLAB. ([SB-12] 3.1.1.7.(5) & (6))

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (9.10.17.10, & CAN/ULC-S705.2)

PROVIDE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN CANT. JOIST AND INSTALL FIN
SOFFIT OR CLADDING AS PER ELEVATION TO U/S OF EXPOSED CANT. JOIST.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR w/ ATTIC (9.25.2.4)

INSULATION, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD
INTERIOR FINISH OR APPROVED EQ.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR wj/o ATTIC
JOISTS/TRUSSES AS PER PLANS W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C.
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PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM OR ROOF TRUSSES),

W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7)
GYPSUM BOARD INT. FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. (CAN/ULC-S705.2, 9.19.1,9.10.17.1)

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (9.8.1.2,,9.82,9.84)

(10)

MAX_ RISE | HIN. RISE MAX. RUN| MIN. RUN | MAX. TREAD | MIN. TREAD
PRIVATE[7 7/8" (200) | 5'(125)  14"(355) [81/4"210)] 14"(355) | 91/4"(235)
PUBLIC| 7(180) | 5'(125) NOLIMIT | 11'(280) | NOLIMIT | 11"(280)

MIN. STARWIDTH| ~ CURVED STAIRS ALL STAIRS
PRIVATE|  2-10"(860) MIN.RUN  [57/8" (150)| MAX. NOSING | 1'(25)
PUBLIC|  2-11"(900) | MIN. AVG. RUN |7 7/8" (200)

** HEIGHT OVER STAIRS (HEADROOM) IS MEASURED VERTICALLY ACROSS
WIDTH OF STAIRS FROM A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE TREAD & LANDING NOSING
TO LOWEST POINT ABOVE AND NOT LESS THAN 6-5" (1950) FOR SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT & 6-8 3/4" (2050) FOR EVERYTHING ELSE. (9.8.2.2.)

REQUIRED LANDING IN GARAGE - 0.B.C. 9.8.6.2.(3.)

FOR AN EXTERIOR STAIR SERVING A GARAGE W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS.
GUARDS, HANDRAILS & STEPS AS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 10 & 11.

GUARDS/RAILINGS (987, 9.88)

GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED NOT TO FACILITATE CLIMBING AND PROVIDING
MAX. OPENING CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.8.8.5. & 9.8.8.6. AND BE ABLE TO
RESIST LOADS AS PER TABLE 9.8.8.2.
GUARD HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.8.
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN.
EXTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN. (LESS THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)

3-6' (1070) MIN. (MORE THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)
GUARDS FOR EXIT STAIRS: 3-0" (920) MIN.
GUARDS FOR LANDINGS @ EXIT STAIRS: 3-6" (1070) MIN.
GUARDS FOR FLOORS & RAMPS IN GARAGES (SERVICE STAIRS)
FLOOR OR RAMP W/O EXTERIOR WALLS THAT IS 23 5/8' (600) OR MORE ABOVE
ADJACENT SURFACE REQUIRES CONT. CURB MIN. 6" (150) HIGH, AND GUARD
MIN. 3-6' (1070) HIGH.
REQUIRED GUARDS
BETWEEN WALKING SURFACE & ADJACENT SURFACE WITH A DIFFERENCE IN
ELEVATION MORE THAN 23 5/8' (600) OR ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 3-11" (1200)
& WALKING SURFACE W/ A SLOPE MORE THAN 1 IN 12 SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH GUARDS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 11.
HANDRAIL HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.7. - REQUIRED AS PER 9.8.7.1.(3)
WIN. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 2-10' (865)
MAX. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 3-2' (965)
MAX. HEIGHT AT LANDING: 3-6" (1070)
STAIRS OR RAMP MIN. 7-3' (2200) WIDE: 2-9" (865) MIN. HEIGHT

SILL PLATES

2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" (12.7)@ ANCHOR BOLTS 8" (200) LONG,
EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100) INTO CONC. @ 7-10" (2388) O.C., CAULKING OR GASKET
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO
LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED (9.23.7.)

BASEMENT INSULATION ((SB-12]3.1.1.7)

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLANKET INSULATION W/ BUILT IN 6 mil POLYETHYLENE
VAPOUR BARRIER. INSULATION TO EXTEND NO MORE THAN 8" (200) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR. DAMPROOFED WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL.

BEARING STUD PARTITION IN BASEMENT (9.15.36.,9.23.10.1,)

2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE (2'x6" (38x140) AS
REQUIRED) ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL OR 2 mil POLYETHYLENE FILM, 1/2"
(12.7) @ ANCHOR BOLTS 8' (200) LONG, EMBEDDED 4' (100) MIN. INTO CONC. @
7-10" (2390) O.C. 4" (100) HIGH CONC. CURB ON CONC. FOOTING. FOR SIZE REFER
TO HEX NOTE 5. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.
ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (9.15.3.4)

9-10" (3000) MAX. SPAN BETWEEN COLUMNS. 3 1/2" (90)@ SINGLE TUBE
ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2M, AND WITH
6'x6'x3/8" (152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT
COLUMN CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 34'x34'x16" (870x870x410) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 40'x40'x19" (1060x1060x480) CONC. FOOTING
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NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

31/2" (90) x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT COLUMN
CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL
OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 42'x42'x18" (1070x1070x460) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 48'x48'x24" (1220x1220x610) CONC. FOOTING

@ NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COLUMN AT FOUNDATION WALL

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL TOP PLATE & 6'x4'x3/8" (152x100x9.5) BOTTOM PLATE. BASE
PLATE 4-1/2'x10'x1/2" (120x250x12.7) WITH 2- 1/2'@ x 12" LONG x 2" HOOK ANCHORS
(2- 12.7@x305x50). FIELD WELD COLUMN TO BASE PLATE & STEEL BM.

STEEL BEAM BEARING AT FOUNDATION WALL (9.238.1)

EXTERIOR AND GARAGE STEPS

PRECAST CONC. STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER.
MAXRISE 7 7/8" (200), MIN. TREAD 9 1/4" (235). FOR THE REQUIRED NUMBER
OF STEPS REFER TO SITING AND GRADING DRAWINGS. EXTERIOR CONCRETE
STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 9.8.9.2. OR SHALL BE CANTILEVERED
AS PER SUBSECTION 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXT. CONFORMING TO PART 6, OBC 9.32.
ATTIC ACCESS (9.19.2.1)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. AREA OF 0.32m2 AND NO DIM. LESS
THAN 21 1/2" (545) WITH WEATHER STRIPPING. HATCHWAYS TO THE ATTIC
OR ROOF SPACE WILL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COVERS AND WILL BE
INSULATED WITH MIN. R20 (RSI 3.52) ([SB-12] 3.1.1.8.(1))

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (9.21)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 2-11" (889) ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND 2-0" (610) ABOYE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN AHORIZ. DISTANCE OF 10-0" (3048) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET
PROVIDE 4 SHELVES MIN. 14" (356) DEEP.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION (9.32.1.3)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR, TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR. SEE GENERAL NOTE 2.3

PARTY WALL BEARING  (9.23.8)

12'x12'%5/8" (305x305x15.9) STEEL PLATE FOR STEEL BEAMS AND 12'x12'x1/2"
(305x305x12.7) STEEL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING (MIN. 3-1/2" (89)) ON
CONC. BLOCK PARTY WALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-3/4" (2-19) x 8" (200) LONG GALV.
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL W/ NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO NOTE SOLID BEARING (SECTION 3.0) FOR WD. STUD PARTY WALL.

WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT TO CONCRETE

WOOD BEARING WALLS, THE UNDERSIDE OF BUILT-UP WOOD POSTS AND
SILLS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 2 mil POLY. STRIP FOOTINGS SUPPORTING
THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE WIDENED 6" (152) BELOW THE BEARING
WALL AND/OR WOOD POST. (9.17.4.3))

BUILT-UP WOOD POST AND FOOTING  (9.17.4.1,9.153.7)

3-2'x6" (3-38x140) BUILT-UP WOOD POST (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) ON
METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 1/2" (12.7) @ BOLT, 24'x24'x12"
(610x610x305) CONC. FOOTING OR AS PROVIDED ON PLAN. REFER TO NOTE 28

STEP FOOTINGS (9.15.39.)
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 23 5/8" (600). MAX. VERT. STEP = 23 5/8" (600).

CONC. PORCH SLAB (9.16.4.)

MIN. 4" (100) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR
FILL, REINFORCED WITH 6x6xW2.9xW2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF
SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32MPa (4640psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE.

FURNACE VENTING (9.32)

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 3-0" (915) FROM A GAS REGULATOR.
MIN. 12" (305) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND
INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 6-0" (1830) FROM ALL EXHAUST
TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FIREPLACE VENTING (9.32.3)

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE VENT TO BE A MIN. 12" (305) FROM ANY
OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FLOOR FRAMING (9.23.35.,9.23.9.4,9.23.14.)

T&G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
SEE 0.B.C. 9.30.6. ALL JOISTS WHERE REQUIRED TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
(38x38) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. MAX. ALL
JOISTS TO BE STRAPPED WITH 1'x3" (19x64) @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. UNLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED.

HEADER CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER (HEADER WRAP)
UNDER THE SILL PLATE, AROUND THE RIM BOARD AND UNDER THE
BOTTOM PLATE. THE HEADER WRAP SHALL EXTEND 6" (152) BELOW THE
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND WILL BE SEALED TO THE CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL. EXTEND HEADER WRAP 6" (152) UP THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE STUD WALL AND OVERLAP WITH THE VAPOUR BARRIER AND SEAL
THE JOINT. ALL EDGES/JOINTS MUST BE MECHANICALLY CLAMPED.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE w/ LIMITING DISTANCE <= 3'-11" (1.20m)
WALL ASSEMBLY CONTAINS INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702 & HAVING
AMASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M2 OF WALL SURFACE AND 1/2' (12.7) TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. EXTERIOR CLADDING MUST BE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS 23 5/8" (0.60m) OR LESS. WALL
ASSEMBLY REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45
MINUTES & CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.10.14. OR 9.10.15.). REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPE & SPECS. ** AN OPENING IN AN EXPOSING BUILDING FACE NOT MORE THAN
sO]iOnz7 51 gOcmzl SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN UNPROTECTED OPENING AS PER
COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (9.39)

FOR MAX. 8-2' (2500) PORCH DEPTH, 5' (127) 32 MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB W/
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8" (200) O.C. EACH
DIRECTION, W/ 1 1/4' (32) CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB TO FIRST
LAYER OF BARS & SECOND LAYER OF BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP OF LOWER
LAYER IN OPPOSITE DIR. 24'x24" (610x610) 10M DOWELS @ 23 5/8" (600) O.C.,
ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FND. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB 1.0% FROM DOOR.

RANGE HOODS AND RANGE-TOP FANS

COOKING APPLIANCE EXHAUST FANS VENTED TO EXTERIOR MUST
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.22, 9.32.3.9. & 9.32.3.10.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING  (9.23.13, 9.23.15)
26" (38x140) RAFTERS @ 16" (406) O.C., 28" (38x184) RIDGE BOARD.

2'%4" (38x89) COLLAR TIES AT MID-SPAN. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 16' (406) 0.C. FOR MAX. 9-3' (2819) SPAN & 26" (38x140) @ 16" (406)
0.C. FOR MAX. SPAN 14-7" (4450). RAFTERS FOR BUILT UP ROOF OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AND OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING TO
BE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24" (610) O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES (9.23.10.1,9.23.11,,9.23.16.)

(@)

()

()

(=)
()

®

® @

®

®

WALL ASSEMBLY WIND LOADS
<= 05KPA (050 > 05 kPa (50

EXTERIOR) STUDS  ~sprcinG MAX(SEIéHT SPACING I\/IA)EqHEI)GHT
BRICK | 226" [12'(305) 0.C]18-4" (5588) | 8' (200) O.C [ 18-4" (5588)
SIDING %‘é%*;‘;o) 16' (406) 0./ 18-4' (5588) [12' (305) 0.C [ 18-4" (5588)
BRICK | 2-2%8" [12'(305)0.C21-0" (6400) [12'(305) O.C.|21-0" (6400)
SIDING (ES'E%X,LBQA) 16" (406) 0. 21-0' (6400) |16 (406) 0.C [ 210" (6400)
** STUD SIZE & SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER **

STUDS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS, C/W 3/8' (9.5) THICK EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 4-0"(1220) O.C. VERTICALLY

- FOR HORIZ. DISTANCES LESS THAN 9-6" (2896) PROVIDE 2'x6" (38x140) STUDS @

16' (406) O.C. WITH CONTIN. 2-2'x6' (2-38x140) TOP PLATE + 1-2%6' (1-38x140
UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION W/ALLS (9.15.4.2) @ BEAM POCKET OR 88" (200x200) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS, MIN. BEARING 3 1/2' (90) 18 498 0. WITH CONTIN. 2.2 (3E38X1)é4) T A 2 e
§ g MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE WOOD STRAPPING AT STEEL BEAMS (9.23.4.3.(3),9.239.3) CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES & HEADERS.
£| S |UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP 13" (19%64) CONTIN. WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM. STAMP
S| = AT TOP <2.5m >2.5m & <2.75m | >2.75m & <3.0m GARAGE SLAB  (9.16,9.35)
%8 | 311 (1.2 70 (215 7-0 (2.15m) | 6-10° (2.10 AARAUE SLAD =110, 9.9,
g 1(';” 34‘ = (1 4(?”“ — ((2 30”;)) e <(2 GOTn)) o ((2 50;:)) @ 4" (100) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON OPT.
2 7 (1.40m) | 76 (2 alC 2 (& 4' (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
= [12 [ 411" (150m) | 7-6' (2.30m) | 8-6' (2.60m) | 9-3"(2.85m) COWMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT @ 1% MIN.
gpre[3mi2m | 7e@3m | 76 R3m) [ 72 @20m) @ GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING  (9.10.9.16)
SO 47 (1dom | 76 (230m) | 86 (260m) | 93 (285m) 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND
12t 4-11"(1.50m) | 7-6"(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 9-3'(2.85m) GARAGE, PLUS REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS AND SPRAY FOAM FOR
* 9" MIN. THICK FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED FOR MASONRY VENEER CEILINGS. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)
FINISHED EXTERIOR WALLS WITH CONTINUOUS INSULATION CONDITION, TO GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING W/ CONTIN. INSULATION
PROVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR SILL PLATES, BEAMS AND FLOOR JOIST AS PER 112" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON CEILING AND ON WALLS INSTALLED OVER
9.2372,9.2381.,49.2391. OF THEO.BC. EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
MINIMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES (9.15.3) FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8" EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, PLUS
NUMBER FLOORS | SUEFORTINGIRT | SUPPORTING SUPPORTING REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS & SPRAY FOAM FOR CEILINGS. TAPE AND
SUPPORTED EXTERIOR PARTYWALL
MASONRY WALLS ‘ SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.9.16. , 9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)
1 16' WIDE x 6' THICK | 16" WIDE x & THICK | 16' WIDE x 6' THICK SWS#19020
5 T8 THCK |20 WDE X & THCK| 2 WOE X 8 THICK GARAGE DOOR TO HOUSE  (9.109.16., 9.10.13.10., 9.10.13.15) Structural
3 36" WIDE x 14' THICK| 26" WIDE x 9 THICK 36" WIDE x 14' THICK SEA\%?;)SE \?V%STRH@F‘%D&EQ,“QFN(EOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
DESIGN AND HAS THE GUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS T REGUREMENTS 6ET rl rl HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER. o
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION ui WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
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HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

www. huntdesign.ca

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



cont. SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES

(40)

DBL.STUD

®

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

1 HR. PARTY WALL (CONC. BLOCK) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'B6e' & B1b)

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL WD.
STRAPPING @ 24" (610) O.C. ON 8" (200) CONC. BLOCK FILL STRAPPING
CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM
JOINTS. EXPOSED BLOCK MUST BE SEALED W/ 2 COATS OF PAINT OR
FURRED WITH 2'x2" (38x38) WD. STRAPPING & 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING.

1 HR. PARTY WALL (DOUBLE STUD) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE W14a)

5/8" (15.9) TYPE X' GYPSUM SHEATHING ON ONE SIDE AND 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" (15.9) TYPE X' GYPSUM SHEATHING ON THE OTHER SIDE ON EXTERIOR
SIDE OF 2 ROWS OF 2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., , MIN. 1" (25)
APART ON SEPARATE 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATES. (2'x6" (38x140) AS
REQUIRED) FILL BOTH SIDES OF STUD CAVITY WITH AT LEAST 90% OF
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE
FILL AND SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS.

2 HR. FIREWALL ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'B6c)

5/8" (15.9) TYPE X' GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 22" (38x38)
VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING @ 24 (610) 0.C ON 8 (190) CONC. BLOCK
75% SOLID. FILL STRAPPING CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE,
FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. AT UNFINISHED AREAS, EXTERIOR FACE
OF CONC. BLOCK TO BE SEALED WITH 2 COATS OF PAINT. GYPSUM
SHEATHING TO BE ATTACHED TO CONC. BLOCK. (REFER TO DETAILS)

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BOARD
ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION,
APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSUL.

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.IF.S. (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON APPROVED AIRMWATER BARRIER AS PER 0.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY|
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 7/16" EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1.,
INSULATION, APPROYED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

STUCCO WALL @ GARAGE CONST.

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.F.I.S (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2' (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

*** FOR DWELLINGS USING CONTIN. INSULATION CONSTRUCTION,

PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 7/16" (11) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
OVER FURRING (AS REQ.) AND STUDS IN LIEU OF 1 1/2" (38) E.F.L.S (MINIMUM)
ON APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2(12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD.

UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS (9.154.2)

REINFORCING AT STAIRS AND SUNKEN FLOOR AREAS

2-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (UP T0 8-0" OPENING)
3-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (8-0" T0 10-0" OPENING)
4-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (10-0"T0 15-0" OPENING)
- BARS STACKED VERTICALLY AT INTERIOR FACE OF WALL

REINFORCING AT BASEMENT WINDOWS

2-15M HORIZ. REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACE OF THE
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW THE WIN. SILL. EXTEND BARS 24" (610) BEYOND
THE OPENING. 2-15M VERTICAL REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE
FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL ON EACH SIDE OF THE WINDOW OPENING.
- BARS TO HAVE MIN. 2" (50) CONC. COVER

- BARS TO EXTEND 2-0" (610) BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF OPENING

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT

PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT IN MAIN BATHROOM
CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.5.2.3.(1) AND 3.8.3.8.(3)) (REFER TO DETAILS)

WINDOW WELLS

WHERE A WINDOW OPENS INTO A WINDOW WELL, A CLEARANCE OF NOT
LESS THAN 21 5/8" (550) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE WINDOW.
EVERY WINDOW/ WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO THE FOOTING LEVEL OR
OTHER SUITABLE LOCATION WITH A 4" (100) WEEPING TILE CAW A FILTER
CLOTH WRAP AND FILLED WITH CRUSHED STONE. (9.9.10.1.(5), 9.14.6.3.)

SLOPED CEILING CONSTRUCTION ([SB-12] 2.1.1.7.,9.23.4.2)

2'%12" (38x286) ROOF JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. MAX. (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED) W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C. PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF
JOIST (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM), W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST,
6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT.
FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. INSULATION VALUE DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER
SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN R20 (3.52 RS|).

FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (9.26.11, 9.26.15, 9.26.16) FULLY ADHERED TO 5/8"
(15.9) T&G EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS
ANGLED TOWARDS SCUPPER @ 29% MINIMUM LAID PERPENDICULAR TO 28"
(38x184) FLOOR JOISTS @ 16' (406) O.C. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). BUILT UP
CURB TO BE 4" (100) MIN. ABOVE FINISHED BALCONY FLOOR. CONTINUOUS '
TRIM DRIP EDGE TO BE PROVIDED ON OUTSIDE FACE OF CURB. SCUPPER DRAIN
TO BE LOCATED 24" (610) MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR
PANEL FOR UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT (9.23.2.3). REMOVE CURB WHERE REQ.
BALCONY CONDITION

SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE. INCLUDE 2'x4" (38x89) PT.
DECKING W/ 1/4" (6.4) GAPS LAID FLAT PARALLEL TO JOISTS ON 2'x4" (38x89)
PT. SLEEPERS @ 12" (305) O.C. LAID FLAT PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
BALCONY OVER HEATED SPACE CONDITION

SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE FOR ASSEMBLY. REFER TO
PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZE & REFER TO HEX NOTE 9 FOR INSULATION AND
INTERIOR FINISH

BARREL VAULT CONSTRUCTION

CANTILEVERED 2'x4" (38x89) SPACERS LAID FLAT ON 2'x10" (38x235) SPR. #2
ROOF JOIST NAILED TO BUILT-UP 3-3/4" (19) PLYWOOD HEADER PROFILED FOR
BARREL. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS W/ GYPSUM BOARD.
INTERIOR FIN. (REFER TO DETAILS)

SECTION 1.1. WALL STUDS

- REFER TO THIS CHART FOR STUD SIZE & SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR
WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING & GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR CONFIRMATION
OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

- |F STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS TO BE
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

SIZE & SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 9.23.10.1)

™ SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR)

STUD | ROOF w/OR  TROOF w/ OR wio [ROOF w/ OR w/o | ROOF w/ OR wjo

SZE | WIOATTIC _|ATTIC &1 FLOORIATTIC &2 FLOORIATTIC & 3 FLOOR
in () MAX. STUD SPACING, in (mm) O.C.

MAX. UNSUPPORTED HGT,, fi-in (m)

& | 24 (610) 76" (405) 12" (305) NA
(3869) [ 9-10'(3.0) | 9-10°(80) | 9-10 (3.0) N/A

o6 ; 207 (610) 76 (406) 27 (305)
(38x140) g0 @0 | 11-10°@6) | 51 (18)

3.3. DOOR SCHEDULE
CONFORMING TO SECTIONS 9.5.11,9.6.,9.7.2.1,9.7.5.2, &9.10.13.10

SECTION 2.0. GENERAL NOTES

2.1. WINDOWS

1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IS
TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW W/ MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN
PORTION W/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'-3" (380), CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE
OPENING WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT, CONFORMING TO 9.9.10

2) WINDOW GUARDS: A GUARD OR A WINDOW WITH A MAXIMUM RESTRICTED
OPENING WIDTH OF 4" (100) IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW/ SILL IS
LOCATED LESS THAN 1-7" (480) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE
FINISHED FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5-11" (1800). (9.8.8.1.)
3) WINDOWS IN EXIT STAIRWAYS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 2-11" (900) [3-6" (1070)
FOR ALL OTHER BUILDINGS] SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NOTE #2 (ABOVE). OR THE WINDOW SHALL BE NON-OPERABLE AND DESIGNED
TO WITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR BALCONY GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN
415150R9.8.8.2

4) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR MAX. U-VALUE REQUIREMENTS

2.2. CEILING HEIGHTS
THE CEILING HEIGHTS OF ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.5.3.1.

ROOM OR SPACE MINIMUM HEIGHTS

LIVING ROOM, DINING 7-7" OVER 75% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA WITH A
ROOM AND KITCHEN CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6-11" AT ANY POINT

7-7" OVER 50% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OR 6-11"

BEDROOM OVER ALL OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA.
6-11" OVER AT LEAST 75% OF THE BASEMENT AREA
BASEMENT EXCEPT THAT UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS THE

CLEARANCE IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 6-5".
6-11" IN ANY AREA WHERE A PERSON WOULD

BATHROOM, LAUNDRY

AREA ABOVE GRADE NORMALLY BE STANDING
FINISHED ROOM NOT 611"
MENTIONED ABOVE
MEZZANINES 6-11" ABOVE & BELOW FLOOR ASSEMBLY (9.5.3.2.)
STORAGE GARAGE 6-7"(9.6.3.3)

2.3. MECHANICAL / PLUMBING

1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR
IFNOT AIR CONDITIONED 1 PER HOUR IF AIR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24
HOURS. WHEN A VENTILATION FAN (PRINCIPAL EXHAUST) IS REQUIRED, CONFORM
TO OBC 9.32.3.4. WHEN A HRV IS REQUIRED, CONFORM TO 9.32.3.11. REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

2) REFER TO HOT WATER TANK MANUFACTURER SPECS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.31.6.

3) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT, HRV AND DOMESTIC
HOT WATER HEATER MINIMUM EFFICIENCIES.

4) DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT(S) WILL BE INSTALLED CONFORMING TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 3.1.1.12. OF THE O.B.C.

2.4. LUMBER
7) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL
HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED
BY FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

5) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING WITH FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS
6) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 mil POLYETHYLENE
FILM, No.50 (45lbs) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT
WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 6" (152) ABOYE THE GROUND.

2.5. STEEL (9.23.4.3)
7) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW
STRUCT. SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 3504 CLASS "H'.
2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.

2.6. FLAT ARCHES

1) FOR 8-0" (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 6-10" (2080) A.F.F.
2) FOR 9-0" (2740) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 7-10" (2400) A.F.F.
3) FOR 100" (3040) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 8-6" (2600) A.F.F

2.7. ROOF OVERHANGS
1) ALL ROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE 1-0" (305). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2.8. FLASHING (9.20.13.,9.26.4. &9.27.3)
1) FLASHING MATERIALS & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C.

2.9. GRADING

1) THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED OR THE BUILDING SITE GRADED SO THE WATER
WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY
AFFECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES. CONFORM TO 9.14.6.

2.10. ULC SPECIFIED ASSEMBLIES

ALL REQUIRED INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS THAT FORM PART OF ANY 'ULC LISTED
ASSEMBLY', SPECIFIED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS, CANNOT BE ALTERED OR SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY OTHER MATERIAL/PRODUCT OR SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER THAT IS IDENTIFIED
IN THAT 'SPECIFIED ULC LISTING'. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES IN ANY 'ULC LISTED ASSEMBLY' IDENTIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

1 | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8' x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. Ré (RSI 0.7)
1A | EXTERIOR | 2-10"x 6-8'x 1-3/4" (865 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. Ré (RSI 0.7)
1B | EXTERIOR | 3-0'x6-8"x 1-3/4" (915 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
1C | EXTERIOR | 2-6'x 6-8'x 1-3/4" (760 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. Ré (RS! 0.7)
1D | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8' x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INS. MIN. Ré (RS 0.7) (SEE HEX NOTE 20)
1E | EXTERIOR | 3-0"x8-0"x 1-3/4" (915 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
1F | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x8-0" x 1-3/4" (815 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS1 0.7)
2A | EXTERIOR | 26'x6-'x 1-34' (815 2030 x 45) 20 MIN. F.RR. DOORFRAME WITH APP. SELF CLOSING DEVICE
2 | INTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8' x 1-3/8" (815 x 2030 x 35)
3 | INTERIOR | 2-6'x 6-8' x 1-3/8" (760 x 2030 x 35)
3A | INTERIOR | 2-4"x6-8"x 1-3/8" (710 x 2030 x 35) REFERTO SCHEDULE
4 | INTERIOR | 2-0"'x 6-8' x 1-3/8" (610 x 2030 x 35) ‘AE)E%%\(/)ER,:FE',CGAJ'T%N
4A | INTERIOR | 2-2'x 6-8'x 1-3/8' (660 x 2030  35)
5 | INTERIOR | 1-6'x 6-8" x 1-3/8" (460 x 2030 x 35)
3.4. ACRONYMS
AFF | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR JsT | Joist
BBFM| BEAM BY FLOOR MANUFACTURER | LIN | LINEN CLOSET
BG | FIXED GLASS W/BLACK BACKING | LVL | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
BM | BEAM OTB/A| OPEN TO BELOW/ABOVE
BBRM| BEAM BY ROOF MANUFACTURER PL | POINTLOAD
CRF | CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING PLT | PLATE
CM | COMPLETE WITH PT | PRESSURE TREATED
DJ/TJ| DOUBLE JOIST/ TRIPLE JOIST PTD | PAINTED
DO | DO OVER PWD| POWDER ROOM
DRP | DROPPED RWL | RAIN WATER LEADER
ENG | ENGINEERED SB | SOLID BEARING WOOD POST
EST | ESTIMATED SBFA| SB FROM ABOVE
FA | FLAT ARCH sJ | SINGLE JoisT
FD | FLOOR DRAIN SPR | SPRUCE
FG | FIXED GLASS STL | STEEL
FL | FLUSH T/0 | TOP OF
FLR | FLOOR TYP | TYPICAL
GT | GIRDERTRUSS U5S | UNDERSIDE
HB | HOSEBIB WD | wooD
HRV | HEAT RETURN VENTILATION UNIT | WIC | WALK IN CLOSET
HWT | HOT WATER TANK WP | WEATHER PROOF
3.5. SYMBOLS
ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 9.34
®  CLASSBVENT ©  EXHAUSTVENT
5= DUPLEX OUTLET (12' HIGH) =5=Q  DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT AS NOTED AFF)
@  HEAVYDUTY OUTLET 3 SWITCH (213/4 WAY)
@ Eﬁfgg&fﬁiﬁﬁ‘cgﬁ,fH‘CLE -Q— LIGHT FIXTURE (CEILING MOUNTED)
€ POTLIGHT Q— LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL MOUNTED)
X{©  LIGHTFIXTURE (PULLCHAIN) (GO TELEPHONE JACK
CABLE TV. JACK 3 & CHANDELIER (CEILING MOUNTED)
Véc CENTRAL VACUUM OUTLET
B SA  SMOKEALARM (9.10.19)

PROYIDE ONE PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL. ALARMS
ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN
SLEEPING ROOMS AND CONNECTING HALLWAYS AND WIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. ALARMS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO AN
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARM SIGNAL SHALL MEET
TEMPORAL SOUND PATTERNS MIN. ALARMS SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT AS PER THE "NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 72"

CMD CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM  (9.33.4.)

** CHECK LOCAL BY-LAWS FOR REQUIREMENTS ** A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA-6.19 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE CEILING IN EACH
DWELLING UNIT ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED WITH NO DISCONNECT SWITCH, WITH AN ALARM THAT IS
AUDIBLE WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

XISB  SOLID BEARING (BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS AND STUD POSTS)
THE WIDTH OF AWOOD COLUMN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAN THE WIDTH OF
SUPPORTED MEMBER. BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH
NOT LESS THAN 3" (76) NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 11 3/4" (300) O.C. THE NUMBER
OF STUDS IN A WALL DIRECTLY BELOV/ A GIRDER TRUSS OR ROOF BEAM SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLES A-34 TO A-37. (9.17.4.,9.23.10.7.)

TR TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACE. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 39.

7777777, VARYING PLATES, BUILT-OUT FLOORS, BEARING WALLS, ICE & WATER SHIELD

TR EXPOSED BUILDING FACE -0.8.C. 9.10.14. OR 9.10.15
REFER TO HEX NOTE 35. & DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SECTION 3.0. LEGEND

3.1. WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD
(DIVISION B PART 9. TABLES A8 TO A10 AND A12, A15 & A16)

1HR. PARTY WALL
REFER TO HEX NOTE 40.

2 HR. FIREWALL
REFER TO HEX NOTE 40A.

SECTION 4.0. CLIMATIC DATA
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% FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.23.4.2.(3), 9.23.4.2.(4), 9.23.12.3.(1),(3), 9.23.13.8.(2), 9.37.3.1.(1) DESIGN SNOW LOAD (9.4.2.2.): 1.50 kPa

2'¥8" SPRUCE #2 2'%10' SPRUCE #2 2'x12" SPRUCE #2

£ 9 SPRUC X107 SPRUC 112 SPRUC WIND LOAD (q50) (SB-1.2.): 0.37 kPa

<] L | 228" (2/38x184) 13| 2210 (2/38x235) [ L5 | 2/2%12' (2/38x286)

% BT | 328 (3/38x184) B3| 3210 (338235 | B5| 32x12 33skess) | STAMP

<§( B2 | 4/2'x8" (4/38x184) B4 | 4/2x10" (4/38x235) | B6 |  4f2'x12' (4/38x286)

k= B7 | 5/2'x8" (5/38x184) BS | 5/2x10" (5/38x235) | B9 | 5/2'x12' (5/38x286)

N

g ENGINEERED LUMBER SCHEDULE

& 13/4"x91/2" LVL 13/4"x 11 7/8' LVL 13/4"x 14" LyL

g 2| 1-13/4%9 12" V3| 1-13/4'x11 7/8" LVL10|  1-1 3/4'x14"

w

5 V4| 2-13/4%9 172" LVL6|  2-13/4'x117/8" L[ 2-1 /414"

§ LVL5 3-13/4'%9 1/2" LVL7|  3-13/4'x117/8" LVL12[  3-13/4'x14"

: V8|  4-13/4'%91/2" V9| 4-13/4x117/8" V13| 4-13/4'x14"

= 3.2. STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER

g (DIVISION B PART 9. TABLE 9.20.5.2.B.)

B FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.20.5.2.(2) & 9.20.5.2.(3) SWS#19020

2 CODE|  SIZE BRICK STONE Structural

=

o " 1 i 4 Al

& L7 SVZX3 12X 1/4"(89x89x64) 81" (247m) 76" R30M) I T RACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIVENSIONS ON THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO TTUNT

@ L8 | 4"x31/2'x1/4" (102 x 89 x 6.4) 8-9" (2.66m) 8-1" (2.48m) DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL THE DRAWINGS &

£ SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.A.

— L9 | 47/8'x31/2'x5/16" (127 x89x 7.9) 10-10" (3.31m) 0-1"(3.03m) | ALLCONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CONFORM TO THE

N - — — — ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAYING JURISDICTION

z L10|  47/8'x31/2"x3/8" (127 x 89 x 11) 11-5" (3.48m) 10-7"(3.24m) | THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332:12.

é mn 57/8'x31/2'x 3/8' (152x 89 x 11) 126" (3.82m) 117" (354m) CONSTRUCTION NOTE REVISION DATE: JUNE 11, 2018

E L12|  71/8'x4'x3/8' (178 x 102 11) 141" (4.30m) 13-1" (3.99m) CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET n n H EATHWOOD H OM Es - 2 1 7 1 32 25 - 2500 (3 1 05)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
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GABLE END:
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 7/8"x1"'x.03"
GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, 2" AIR SPACE, APPROVED

AIR/WATER BARRIER ON 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON 2'X4" SPRUCE
STUDS @ 16" O.C. (PROVIDE 1/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BRD. ON INSIDE WHEN
LIMITING DISTANCE 15 LESS THAN 31" (1.20m))

No. 210 ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX.
APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 3'-O" FROM EDGE
OF ROOF AND MIN. 12" BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR
WALL, 2'x4" TRUSS BRACING 6'-0" 0C. AT BOTTOM CHORD.

PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUM. FLASHING

I

L

AIR BAFFLE TIED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING

WITH 2 1/2" MIN, VOID AREA
2"'x6" SPRUCE FASCIA BOARD

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FASCIA, RAINWATER LEADER AND VENTED

A\
NN

.

12 p
Pe

PROVIDE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 4.20.13.1 TO EXTEND 3/I6"

VARIES

BEYOND OUTER FACE OF EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION, TIED TO EXT.

SHEATHING UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.
R NN

PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR INSULATION DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER

SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. INSULATION VALUE SHALL NOT BE LESS

THAN R20 (352 RSI) AS PER OBC. SB-I12 3/.1.8. N

00

N NN NN

SOFFIT TIED TO EXTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION - / % g
/300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% AT THE EAVES /[% 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD INTERIOR FINISH ON 6 MIL POLY
PREFINISHED FRIEZE BOARD, VARIES PER ELEVATION VAPOUR BARRIER ON BOTTOM CHORD OF ROOF TRUSSES,
VARIES INSULATION W/ REQUIRED CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE R-VALUE
LIMITING DISTANCE GREATER THAN 3'-II" (1.20m) % 2-2'v%" TOP PLATE
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 7/8'xT'.03" % 2
GALV. METAL TIES 6 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I AIR SPACE, APPROVED 8]
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER 0B.C. 9.213. ON I" EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID % SECOND FLOOR <
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER —,\4 26" BASE PLATE o
MANJFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER 4\‘ o
0BC. 4.2310., W APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED MIN. | /2" THICK HEADER AS FER JOIST DEPTH - REFER T0 ENG. il
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, FLOOR JOIST MANIE. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE N
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. i : 2
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-1I" (1.20m) (45 MIN. FRR) ;/Eiégsfcl)-ooogcoggéioifli?ﬁ:: ':OGSERABrgICD;:IE-g am;c_,g_lon
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 7/8°xT'.03" CROSS ERACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-II° O.C. MAX. AL JOISTS
GALV. METAL TIES 6 16 O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I AIR SPACE, APPROVED 70 BE STRAPPED NITH 1hG" 8 1 O, INLESS A PANEL TYPE
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER 0B.C. 4.213. ON I" EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID % CEILING FINISH 15 APPLIED, REFER T0 ENG. FLOOR 11T MANUF. FOR
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER ERACING SPECIFICATIONS, : '
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER '
0BC. 4.2310., W APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED % _________________________________
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANALC-5702 AND INSULATION W REGUIRED EXPOZED FLOOR R-VALLE
HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE, INHEARER SPACE
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH,
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3-II" (1.20m) % NG oo
FIRE RATINGS: (0BG REFERENCE - £8-2.3) % OR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 311" (1.20m)
COMPONENT FIRE RATING CODE REFERENCE % 2-2'«6" TOP PLATE
1/2" (12Tmen) TYPE X | 0BC. 5B-234(2) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND
EYPEM WALL BOARD 25 min. (TABLE 23.4.A) HEADERS, UNDER BASE PLATES AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM z
— WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS. 2
WOOD STUDS @ 20 min 0BC. 5B-234(3) <
406rmm 0.C. MAXIMM - |(TABLE 234¢) % FIRST FLOOR 4
TOTAL FIRE RATING 45 min. 0BC. 5B-234() A N 26" BASE PLATE E
4\‘ MIN. | 1/2" THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG. o
FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE. <
PROVIDE CONTINJOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND
HEADERS, UNDER BOTTOM PLATE AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS, AIR/WNATER BARRIER
SHALL EXTEND UNDER SILL PLATE TO QUTSIDE FACE OF INSULATION % T/6 SUBFLOOR ON FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
INDER 6 MIL POLY YAPOUR BARRIER. REFER TO 0B.C. 4306.. ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2
CROS5 BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6™II" 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS
BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.3.1 TO EXTEND 3/i6" TO BE STRAPPED WITH I'x3" @ 6'-II' O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, OVER EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR
INSULATION, UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT. BRACING SPECIFICATIONS.
WEEP HOLES @ 32" O.C. AT BASE FLASHING AND OVER ALL OPENINGS. NEUCATION W REGUIRED EXEOEED ELO0R R-VALUE
PROVIDE PV.C. BRICK VENTILATOR ® ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS. IN HEADER SPACE
PROVIDE MIN, 2 CONCRETE CHECK FOR MANSONRY
z il — ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FINISHED GRADE = J FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3-II" (1.20m)
O .
T T —_ v g
PROVIDE MASONRY PARGING FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION = :mgmgﬁ <9 —s MINIMUM 2'x4" SILL PLATE, TIED TO TOP OF POLRED CONC. FND.
WALL TO 2* BELOW FINISHED ERADE =E== o WALL WITH 8" LONGX1/2"6 ANCHOR BOLTS C/W NUT AND WASHER
=== (x> WITH 2 1/2" HOOK. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SPACED NOT MORE
UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (4.5.4.2.) T=1E1=1=l ) Q THAN T-10" O.C. AND EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" INTO CONC.
E[8 MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. 5SLAB TO GRADE EEIEIELE R w PROVIDE SILL GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND FOUNDATION WALL.
§ 2 [UNsUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP TETET=T= s PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL PLATE.
5| = | ArToP @sm_ osme ammpamnegon =) YN =
S [&7 [ 31" (120m] | T-0" (2.5m) [ 1-0" (215m) [6-10" (2.10m) f\ﬂ‘:m:m:m SN 2
S Nor [ a1 (L 4om) | T-6 (230m)| &-6" (260m)| 2" (250m) ===, -, - o CONTIN. INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REQUIRED BASEMENT WALL <
NCRrPET e (2 o 26om a5 2 T 3F R-VALUE, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH o
S i. ;:I' 5,' g% ,._Z. 52 %ﬁ 3._:.. F: %’"}) ,; Fﬁm L ‘.\ | Z|9 AIR/MATER BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION o
S Y Ny Ty %) | EEE kS UP TO GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REQUIRED i
o po L 4-T (i.4om) | T-6 (230m)| &-6" (2.60m)| 4'-3" (2.85m) Y | BY OBC. OR ENERGY DESIGN CONSULTANT &
S[12" 4= (150m) | T-6" (2.30m)| &-6" (2.60m)| 43" (2.85m) w 1E il oy
STRIP FOOTING SIZES (415.3) < TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS
SUPPORTING INT. e \ v
US| B | Batmor | PRl o UNFINISHED BASEMENT
| b'Wx6'D | ' Nx6'D | 16'Wx6'D Sl
2 24 Wx8'D | 20°Wx6'D | 24'Wx8'D I 4\‘ i SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION
3 36" Wx 14D | 26 WxdD | 3 WxI4'D IR ] / WALL AS PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: FOOTING SIZE SUBJECT TO <= -
CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT X |7 N -  HOUSE WRAP
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED > | |
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.2.1). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL I B 1/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK
WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER, REFER TO | v
CHART FOR MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM | 3" MIN. 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4' COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINJOUS KEYED CONC. FT6.. ‘ OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL —
REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL. 2 =

CONTINJOUS KEY IN CONCRETE
4" & WEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE

COVER OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.
POURED CONC. FOOTINGS. SEE 'MINIMUM STRIP

FOOTING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WALLS' CHART

NOTE: POURED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
T5kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY
OF 150kPa. FOOTING SIZE SHOWN FOR 16'-0" (4.9m) MAXIMUM JOIST
SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING 16'-0" (4.4m) SHALL BE
ENGINEERED. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY,
ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT.

I FLOOR ¢ ROOF CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATION,

REFER TO FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS FOR

HANDLING AND HANGER SIZES.

OBC REFERENCES

4.10.3.3(2). - EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE RATED TO EXPOSURE TO
FIRE FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING
5B 2.35(2). - WHEN AN EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 15 RATED FROM
THE INTERIOR SIDE THE SPACES BETWEEN THE STUDS ARE TO BE
FILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CANULC-5102 AND
HAVING A MAS5 OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE.

ENSURE THAT ALL FASTENERS FOR

ATTACHMENT OF SIDING AND ALL BRICK TIES FOR MASONRY
ARE DIRECTLY FASTENED ONTO WALL STUDS.

DETAILS, LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION,

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN
MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS
REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

MASONRY VENEER, 2"'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

1/2" = 1-0"

01/

NIPAN

WDELACRUZ | FRI SEP 2

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER. -
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CHART FOR MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM
BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINJOUS KEYED CONC. FTG..
BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL
REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.

( GABLE END: S ’\ — )
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS, FURRING LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3"II" (1.20m)
MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON APPROVED FIRE RATINGS: (OBC REFERENCE - 5B-2.3)
AIR/WATER BARRIER ON 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON 2'x4" COMPONENT FIRE RATING CODE REFERENCE
SPRUCE 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. (PROVIDE 1/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BRD. ON INSIDE /) /2" (127mm) TYPE X - 0BC. 5B-234(2)
WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE 15 LESS THAN 3-II* (120m)) / GYPSUM WALL BOARD 25 min. (TABLE 234A)
No. 210 ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING 12 ” NOOD 5TUDS @ 20 m 0BC. 5B-23.4(3)
WITH "H" CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. MAX. 5 406mm 0.C. MAXIMIM O min. (TABLE 234¢)
APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 3'-0" FROM EDGE .
OF ROOF AND MIN. 12* BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR TOTAL FIRE RATING 45 min. 0BC. $B-234{)
WALL, 2'x4" TRUSS BRACING 6'-0" O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD.

PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUM. FLASHING P PROVIDE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.13. TO EXTEND 3/l6"
AIR BAFFLE TIED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING 5 BEYOND OUTER FACE OF EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION, TIED TO EXT.
WITH 2 1/2" MIN. VOID AREA ; g SHEATHING UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.
2 F PASCIA BOARD L z PROVIDE ADlEIQIULTE SPACE FOR TNSUL/\NTION DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FASCIA, RAINWATER LEADER AND VENTED S, SURFACE OF EXTERIOR NALLS. INSULATION VALUE SHALL NOT BE LESS
SOFFIT TIED TO EXTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION S P THAN R20 (352 RSl) AS PER OB, SB-12 3116,
1/300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% AT THE EAVES ZE v i e
1
PREFINISHED FRIEZE BOARD, VARIES PER ELEVATION A g A W
LIMITING DISTANCE GREATER THAN 3'-1I" (1.20m) 57 _ d
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION FASTENED BACK DIRECTLY ONTO FRAMING MEMBERS ON | A A AT
APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 9.213. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID f
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S .
SPECIFICATIONS ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER OB.C. 9.23.10., W APPROVED '\ﬁ Apgzsg:;,flgk'"gfggﬁgflﬁgs g::u:gooFN fmT;'gEZO"Y
CROS5 BRACING, INSULATION W REQUIRED WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE, INSULATION W/ REGUIRED CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE R-VALUE
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, I/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR VARES H
FINISH. (6YPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALLNOTBE | — . 2-2"x6" TOP PLATE
USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - 0.BC. 4.2316.3(1)) H z
g S
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-11" (1.20m) (45 MIN. FRR) g SECOND FLOOR K
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION FASTENED BACK DIRECTLY ONTO FRAMING MEMBERS J\‘ H 2'wb" BASE PLATE >
ON APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 4.213. ON EXTERIOR TYPE 4
RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER —I\ MIN. | 1/2" THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG. %
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER OBC. FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE. o
4.2310.1, W APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED WALLS P
ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANALC-5T02 AND HAVING A MASS T/& SUBFLOOR ON FLOOR JOISTS, FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY REFER TO 0BC. 4306.. ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, .3 CRO%% BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6™-II" 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED o] TO BE STRAPPED WITH I'x3" @ 6™II” O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - OBC. 4.231631).). B % CEILING FINISH 1S APPLIED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR
v o g BRACING SPECIFICATIONS.
N i
Py H ;%7 INBULATION W/ REGUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE
=0 gl IN.HEADER SPACE
PROVIDE 6" MIN. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM BASE FLASHING WITH DRIP =X iR -
LAPPED UNDER APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER. g
MAX. 45 g ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ENSURE THAT ALL FASTENERS FOR CANTILEVER 4 % FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3™-II" (1.20m)
ATTACHMENT OF SIDING AND ALL BRICK TIES FOR MASONRY % g 2-2"x6" TOP PLATE
ARE DIRECTLY PASTENED ONTO WALL =TUDS. S| LEADERS, NDER BAGE PLATES AND UP 10D WALL BEHND GYPEUM
H , T
% WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS,
PROVIDE 1/4" SPACE BETWEEN TOP OF MASONRY AND RIGID INSULATION H ~
H . S
LIS DTAXE GREATER T 3 (200 e or Nt Lstono o Aomees. 6
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 1/8'x1'x.03" % e : P
GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I" AIR SPACE, APPROVED I i
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 4.273. ON I EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID % FIRST FLOOR 3
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND &
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER 4\‘ = HEADERS, UNDER BOTTOM PLATE AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM D]
0BC. 423101, W APPROVED CRO55 BRACING, INSULATION W REQUIRED A WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS, AIR/WATER BARRIER
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, — SHALL EXTEND UNDER SILL PLATE TO QUTSIDE FACE OF INSULATION
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. N UNDER & MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER.
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-11" (1.20m) (45 MIN, FRR) g 2"'xe" BASE PLATE
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS AITH 1/8'xT'x.03 N MIN. | 1/2° THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG.
GALY. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I" AIR SPACE, APPROVED AN FLOOR JOIST MANJE. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER O B.C. 4.213. ON I EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID N : :
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER § INSULATION W REQUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER NN IN HEADER SPACE
0BC. 423101, W APPROVED CROS5 BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED N TYPICAL FLOORS AS PER PLANS
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANALC-5102 AND ) f
HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 122 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE,
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, I/2" TYPE X GYPSUM E%
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH.
BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.3. TO EXTEND 3/16"
BEYOND QUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, OVER EXTERIOR TYPE Ri6ID F|N|SHED _ ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INSULATION, UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT. z FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-II" (1.20m)
WEEP HOLES @ 32" O.C. AT BASE FLASHING AND OVER ALL OPENINGS. BAE E, ¥ 1= - MNIMM 2'x4" SILL PLATE, TIED TO TOP OF POURED CONG. FND.
PROVIDE PV.C. BRICK VENTILATOR @ ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS. ‘l‘ | ‘M‘ ‘ “IWQ = S thsz*II/T; & LONi::c/j gRAggr%RT%O;? ;;VLE‘IJJTNQNTDMV;@?ER
— === i (] ERN — |0 HOOK.
;ifl\_/ '?g ;Aggf;: ;ﬁ;ﬁé"fg:f;‘;op OF FONDATION == =l > THAN T-10" 0.C. AND EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" INTO CONC.
=== =i Q PROVIDE SILL GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND FOUNDATION WALL.
UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (4.54.2) m’m’W 7m£ N % N PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL PLATE.
= MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE === v E z
‘u,_% § UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP === — || x| § PROVIDE MIN. 2" CONCRETE CHECK FOR MANSONRY %
=1 f— = —
o\ =) ATTOP | G5m _pasmé 9mpaiom & Som —~MWM— ng ’ Ol CONTIN. INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REGUIRED BASEMENT WALL &
S [er | 3= (120m) | T-0" (2.15m) | 1-0" (215m) [6-I0" (2.0m) W= = . - R-VALUE, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH o
= |lo"| 4-1" (l.4om) | 7-6" (2.50m)] &6" (260m)| 8-2" (250m) . e - k) AIRMATER BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION e
2 [12[ 4" (150m) | 76" (230m)| &6 (2.60m)[ 4-5" (285m) T oo < UP TO GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REQUIRED N
';g FAERE ?.20:; 1-6 gzxj ; -6 ?230"‘)) 1 ; $2§0mj () N 3k BY OBC. OR ENERGY DESIGN CONSULTANT <
10" [ 4-T" (140m) | 1-6" (2. 6" (2.60m)[ 4-3" (2.85m ) \
S[127 45 (150m) | T-6" (230m)] &-6" (2.60m)] 4-3" (2.65m) T J\‘ ‘ . ———— TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS
STRIP FOOTING SIZES (415.3) s b — SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION
NABER F.00RS PRGN SAFFORTING | SUPPORTG L ] 1 WALL AS PER MANJF. INSTRUCTIONS
MASONRY WALL i
| 16" Wx 6' D 16" Wx 6" D 16" Wx 6" D 2 a \ N UNFINISHED BASEMENT
2 24 Wx8'D | 20Wx6'D | 24'Wx8'D 0N | HOUSE WRAP
" " " " " " ~~ v
3 No?g ";(;;Iﬁe 5IZ§65ngEqCTDTO EALLL 2 < = } 1/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK
i ( _| =
CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT > D 1 " MIN, 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4'-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED | OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.2.1). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL — T —
WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROCFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. REFER TO Pt o -

N

4" @ NEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE
COVER OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.

POURED CONC. FOOTINGS. SEE 'MINIMUM STRIP
FOOTING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WALLS' CHART

CONTINUOUS KEY IN CONCRETE

T5kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY

CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT,

OBC REFERENCES

NOTE: POURED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 410.3.3,(2). - EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE RATED TO EXPOSURE TO

FIRE FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING

OF 150kPa. FOOTING SIZE SHOAN FOR 16'-0" (4.9m) MAXIMUM JOIST 5B 2.35(2). - WHEN AN EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 15 RATED FROM
SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING 16'-0" (4.9m) SHALL BE THE INTERIOR SIDE THE SPACES BETWEEN THE STUDS ARE TO BE
ENGINEERED. IF S0IL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, FILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CANULG-5102 AND
ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING HAVING A MAS5 OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/2 OF WALL SURFACE.

REFER TO FLOOR FaL ROZI: Ti‘usg MANJIIACTJII?ERE) DRAWINGS FOR e
SPECIFICATION, DETAILS, LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION, MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS SWS#19020
HANDLING AND HANGER SIZES. REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC. Structural

SIDING ABOVE W/ MASONRY BELOW, 2"'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION (CANTILEVERED FLOOR)

04 J 1/2'= 10"

NIPAN

I

(2]

E

y

g

w

s WALL SECTION 2
DESGN ANDFHAS THE GUALIFGATIONS AND VEETS T AEQUEVENTS ST (aln HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2500 (3105)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER. __
QUALIRCATION IFORVATION i WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.07.29
Dominic Mobilio I— 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATION INFORMATION oo IS DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. JT DM 3/16"'=1-0" 217132WS3105.DWG D2 of D2
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



STEPS MAY

VARY
PRECAST CONCRETE PATIO N ;
SLAB ON COMPACTED
FINISHED GRADE ]
4'x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER
POSTS, 4'x4" P.T.
INTERMEDIATE POSTS
AT 51" 0.C. MAXIMUM
DN
2'x4" P.T. DECKING NAILED
PERPENDICULAR TO Joists ———— DEC K —Si f—— .
- LAY DECKING 1/4" APART  [li— a1 At B — 1} | |
HE=20'X5'0" = | | |
-3 &-0 I ! !
T 4 | ACINT |
| | 1 I A 1
ME——[ J———T——F | — —_ 0 R
£'0" PATIO DOOR
OPT. COFFERED CEILING
-~~~ B B 7
N | | OPT. WAFFLE I )
} } } CEILING } } }
| | | | | |
S I I |
2 I I !
'\L E J ‘L J ‘L J\' SWS#19020
-t Structural
[ \
e GREAT ROOM \

PART. GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 'A' - LOD. COND. [notE:

REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR

(ELEV. B ¢4 D' SMILAR) e

24'-6"
123" , 7-0" , 5.3
- o P
| _ STEPS MAY
q VARY NOTE:
10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/ 2'x6"
KNEEWALL MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING
. o ON BACKFILL HEIGHT. REFER TO SITING ¢
- DETAILL 05 ON PAGE |-5 OF STD. DETAILS
‘ #a =T q |4
,,,,,, | ]
L idoroecksepve Ll & JOISTS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2'x8" PT.

6'x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP
OF 12"¢ I5MPa POURED CONC.
PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE

G

RIM BOARD. RIM BOARD TIED TO
FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/8"0 GALV.
MACHINE BOLTS @ 24" O.C. STAGGERED,

METAL SHOE (TYP) > O < ;?\ BRICK VENEER SHALL NOT BE LOAD EgggpmgoNNﬁzL\(EngsEgo
| = BEARING. REFER TO DETAIL(O'! )ON DETAIL 07 ON PAGE |-6 OF
2"x4" P.T. CRO%S —l—/ PAGE |-6 OF STD. DETAILS (TYP,
BRACING - Ll L STD. DETAILS (TYP)
—_— = e
UNEINISHED
L BASEMENT <
= I~

PART. BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. ‘A" - LOD. COND. NOTE:

REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR

[ELEV. B, ¢4 D' SIMILAR) e

PART. REAR ELEVATION ‘A" - LOD. COND.
(ELEV. B '¢'¢' D' SIMILAR)

PROVIDE 30" DEEP BASEMENT WINDOW WHEN FIN. GRADE TO
BASEMENT SLAB 15 3'-10" OR LESS. ADWST HEIGHT OF WINDOWS
ON SITE, AS PER GRADING, 1'-10" WINDOW HEIGHT ABOVE SLAB REFER TO STANDARD ELEVATION

TOP OF DOOR
— 4’4" P.TMAIN CORNER

POSTS, 4'x4" PT. INTER. POSTS .
g AT 5'-I" 0.C. MAXIMIM (TYP) z
a
g 2'x4" P.T. TOP RAL, S
8 2'x4" P.T. RAIL, 2'x2" °
5 PT. PICKETS @ 4" OC.
3 MAX. (TYP)
2
e - _| — — || [ . FIN. GROUND FLR.
5 - .
8 :'W\HHH:WMHHS P.T. BEAM A5 PER PLANS TIED TO
2 — — = TOP OF &'x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO
2 [AC INTS IR R TOP OF 12'¢ 15MPa POURED
) s S CONC. PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE
S | S METAL SHOE (TYP)
o h -
g ! ! ! — 1 T FIN. GRADE ¥
= I I I I S
: & N 1
8 | |
S [ [
S | |
g | | ] |
2] L L
2 _ _é _ _ - . L TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB
£ - - - - - """ ”—”—=-—=-—=-—=-—=-—=—~12
§__
=
<<
3
g
o
S
i
w
g
N
&
o
5
a
s

15 DESIRABLE. USE WINDOW WELLS IF NECESSARY. FOR TYPICAL NOTES & INFO.
PART. PLANS & ELEVATIONS - L.0.D. CONDITION
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